Trust

On a scale from 1to 5, where 1is completely distrust and 5 is completely trust,
please indicate how much you trust each organization or entity below to collect
and use your personal information/data.

Gender Age Employment Status Income
Trust — Google Al Male Female 18-29 3044 4564 65+ Working  NotWorking  Undersaok  Soo  SEOK gnn,
$59999  $99,999
Weighted N 999 487 513 212 250 330 206 433 566 251 255 199 151
Unweighted N 999 479 520 173 273 341 212 446 553 246 258 205 152
Completely distrust 1 22.5% 284% 16.8% 18.0% 221% 211% 29.8% 20.5% 24.0% 19.6% 18.4% 18.2% 316%
2 15.9% 194% 12.7% 15.6% 15.8% 170% 14.7% 175% 14.8% 124% 15.7% 19.4% 214%
3 28.3% 231% 33.3% 32.2% 259% 28.5% 269% 30.2% 269% 285% 30.7% 211% 24.6%
4 20.3% 16.9% 234% 177% 20.7% 216% 20.2% 19.0% 212% 252% 20.7% 191% 15.9%
Completely trust 5 10.7% 10.7% 10.7% 14.0% 11.8% 9.3% 81% 10.0% 1.2% 1.6% 13.6% 13.9% 6.6%
Never heard of /Don't know 24% 15% 3.2% 2.4% 3.7% 2.5% 0.4% 2.8% 2.0% 2.6% 0.9% 1.7% 0.0%
Education Political leanings Party ID
Trust — Google (cont.) HS or Less Some College College Grad Post Grad Liberal Moderate Conservative Democrat Independent (w Republican
(w not sure) other/not sure)
Weighted N 387 316 185 110 320 365 313 368 351 280
Unweighted N 375 310 203 m 315 367 316 357 360 282
Completely distrust 1 17.3% 26.3% 23.6% 217% 15.7% 18.0% 34.7% 12.2% 29.0% 218%
2 9.2% 179% 20.0% 271% 16.9% 12.8% 18.6% 12.3% 16.0% 20.7%
3 32.2% 26.9% 24.8% 24.5% 30.5% 30.5% 23.3% 33.7% 25.9% 24.2%
4 221% 18.7% 22.2% 151% 23.8% 23.0% 13.5% 26.7% 16.3% 16.7%
Completely trust 5 15.0% 8.9% 7% 5.6% 12.2% 10.2% 9.7% 13.4% 84% 9.9%
Never heard of /Don't know 42% 1.3% 1.7% 0.0% 0.7% 5.5% 0.3% 1.7% 4.4% 0.7%
Political Interest Region Urban

Trust — Google (cont.) Most of the time  Some of the time  Only now and then Hardly at all Northeast Midwest South West Urban Suburban Rural
Weighted N 526 243 113 59 173 210 375 242 280 416 203
Unweighted N 541 238 n2 55 165 210 398 226 266 422 213
Completely distrust 1 29.4% 15.9% 1% 16.8% 20.9% 29.4% 194% 22.4% 20.7% 23.9% 20.9%
2 20.2% 14.2% 10.6% 5.6% 12.0% 18.8% 18.8% 11.8% 91% 175% 20.7%
3 23.8% 34.4% 34.2% 34.0% 31.8% 22.6% 276% 31.8% 270% 28.9% 28.7%
4 16.9% 22.8% 28.5% 254% 21.7% 19.7% 181% 23.0% 22.6% 194% 20.9%
Completely trust 5 9.2% 10.8% 141% 13.7% 12.7% 6.6% 131% 9.0% 17.0% 8.6% 6.9%
Never heard of /Don’t know 04% 2.0% 15% 4.6% 0.9% 2.9% 3.0% 1.9% 3.6% 1.7% 1.8%




Gender Age Employment Status Income
Trust — Amazon Al Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Working Not Working Under $30k $30K- $60K- $100K+
$59,999  $99,999
Weighted N 998 487 511 210 251 330 206 433 565 251 253 199 151
Unweighted N 999 479 520 172 274 341 212 446 553 246 257 205 152
Completely distrust1 14.0% 177% 104% 16.5% 14.9% 10.8% 15.2% 171% 1.6% 122% 1.9% 129%  143%
2 151% 18.8% 1.6% 16.9% 125% 177% 12.2% 16.4% 141% 10.6% 131% 21.2% 19.9%
3 284% 24.8% 31.8% 215% 301% 26.2% 30.6% 271% 29.3% 28.6% 270% 244%  350%
4 25.9% 22.3% 294% 20.4% 25.6% 29.0% 212% 23.9% 275% 331% 30.0% 215%  195%
Completely trust 5 14.2% 14.6% 13.8% 154% 14.0% 13.8% 13.8% 13.8% 14.5% 141% 16.9% 174% 1.4%
Never heard of /Don’t know 2.5% 1.8% 31% 34% 2.8% 2.5% 12% 1.6% 31% 1.5% 11% 2.6% 0.0%
Education Political leanings Party ID
Trust — Amazon (cont.) HS or Less Some College College Grad Post Grad Liberal Moderate Conservative Democrat Independent (w Republican
(w not sure) other/not sure)
Weighted N 385 316 185 m 320 364 313 368 350 280
Unweighted N 374 310 203 m2 315 367 316 357 360 282
Completely distrust1 10.8% 15.9% 16.2% 15.5% 14.3% 1.9% 16.0% 9.8% 16.6% 16.2%
2 12.7% 11.8% 21.0% 23.0% 18.9% 124% 14.4% 13.8% 172% 141%
3 22.6% 34.3% 24.0% 38.5% 271% 29.0% 28.7% 29.9% 26.8% 28.3%
4 219% 25.0% 29.2% 16.2% 22.1% 28.0% 26.9% 26.9% 26.0% 24.6%
Completely trust 5 22.6% 10.5% 8.2% 5.3% 15.6% 15.0% 1.8% 178% 10.2% 144%
Never heard of /Don’t know 34% 2.5% 1.3% 14% 14% 3.7% 2.2% 1.8% 3.2% 2.5%
Political Interest Region Urban

Trust — Amazon (cont.) Most of the time  Some of the time  Only now and then Hardly at all Northeast Midwest South West Urban Suburban Rural
Weighted N 526 243 13 57 173 210 373 242 281 414 203
Unweighted N 541 238 2 54 165 210 397 227 267 421 213
Completely distrust 1 174% 12.0% 76% 101% 10.8% 20.2% 1.8% 141% 14.3% 14.9% 12.9%
2 18.2% 14.4% 9.7% 9.7% 9.7% 19.0% 15.5% 15.0% 12.3% 16.8% 13.9%
3 28.2% 284% 34.4% 24.0% 32.8% 28.0% 270% 275% 23.3% 279% 34.7%
4 224% 29.7% 30.7% 370% 26.6% 236% 26.2% 212% 30.8% 255% 22.2%
Completely trust 5 12.5% 13.7% 170% 14.2% 18.2% 8.0% 16.5% 13.0% 16.3% 12.3% 14.6%
Never heard of /Don't know 12% 19% 0.7% 51% 19% 1.3% 3.0% 31% 2.9% 2.6% 16%




Gender Age Employment Status Income
Trust — Microsoft Al Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Working Not Working Under $30k $30K- $60K- $100K+
$59999  $99,999
Weighted N 999 487 512 212 251 330 205 433 566 250 255 199 151
Unweighted N 999 479 520 173 274 341 21 446 553 245 258 205 152
Completely distrust 1 15.2% 181% 124% 13.8% 12.3% 16.7% 177% 13.9% 161% 16.6% 125% 1.0% 172%
2 16.1% 18.3% 141% 19.2% 12.8% 16.8% 15.9% 141% 177% 14.0% 15.3% 15.3% 217%
3 334% 32.2% 34.4% 311% 371% 33.7% 30.6% 373% 30.3% 304% 36.2% 364%  335%
4 19.2% 15.9% 22.3% 13.5% 18.0% 212% 23.4% 19.2% 19.2% 23.2% 18.4% 208%  195%
Completely trust 5 10.4% 10.8% 10.0% 1.6% 125% 79% 10.6% 10.2% 10.6% 105% 14.4% 13.2% 8.2%
Never heard of /Don’t know 5.7% 47% 6.7% 10.8% 73% 3.8% 1.8% 5.3% 6.1% 5.3% 3.3% 3.3% 0.0%
Education Political leanings Party ID
Trust — Microsoft (cont.) HS or Less Some College College Grad Post Grad Liberal Moderate Conservative Democrat Independent (w Republican
(w not sure) other/not sure)
Weighted N 386 316 185 m 320 366 312 368 352 279
Unweighted N 374 310 203 m2 315 368 315 357 361 281
Completely distrust 1 13.3% 19.3% 13.4% 12.9% 9.3% 14.7% 21.7% 6.3% 21.2% 191%
2 14.4% 14.4% 201% 20.5% 19.2% 1.8% 18.0% 16.7% 15.0% 16.9%
3 31.6% 334% 32.9% 40.3% 35.9% 32.5% 315% 385% 284% 32.9%
4 18.6% 18.8% 20.8% 19.9% 176% 22.9% 16.6% 211% 179% 18.2%
Completely trust 5 12.5% 10.4% 9.9% 3.9% 14.0% 8.9% 8.5% 12.3% 8.9% 9.8%
Never heard of /Don’t know 9.7% 3.8% 2.9% 2.4% 4.0% 91% 3.7% 51% 8.6% 31%
Political Interest Region Urban

Trust — Microsoft (cont.) Most of the time  Some of the time ~ Only now and then Hardly at all Northeast Midwest South West Urban Suburban Rural
Weighted N 525 243 13 59 173 210 374 242 281 416 202
Unweighted N 540 238 2 55 165 210 397 227 267 422 212
Completely distrust1 18.0% 13.8% 1.5% 9.9% 14.3% 194% 14.6% 12.8% 14.7% 15.2% 172%
2 19.7% 12.3% 1.9% 8.7% 7% 21.3% 15.2% 16.2% 1.8% 16.8% 171%
3 31.8% 38.8% 34.8% 384% 334% 30.0% 32.4% 378% 315% 35.8% 33.0%
4 201% 19.9% 18.3% 18.6% 23.4% 18.3% 19.7% 16.2% 19.9% 18.1% 18.8%
Completely trust 5 9.5% 8.6% 14.9% 1.3% 1.4% 41% 12.2% 12.5% 13.7% 9.2% 9.6%
Never heard of /Don't know 0.9% 6.6% 8.5% 131% 5.8% 6.9% 6.0% 4.4% 8.4% 5.0% 4.3%




Gender Age Employment Status Income
Trust — Apple Al Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Working Not Working Under $30k $30K- $60K- $100K+
$59999  $99,999
Weighted N 997 487 511 210 250 330 206 433 564 251 253 199 151
Unweighted N 998 479 519 172 273 341 212 446 552 246 257 205 152
Completely distrust1 16.9% 19.5% 144% 18.9% 19.0% 154% 14.6% 16.7% 170% 177% 16.4% 13.0% 176%
2 179% 214% 144% 18.9% 15.8% 18.6% 179% 18.5% 174% 16.2% 18.5% 135%  23.8%
3 275% 241% 30.8% 24.1% 278% 29.2% 274% 28.0% 212% 278% 28.2% 32.7% 221%
4 19.5% 176% 21.3% 15.8% 19.2% 22.2% 19.2% 20.5% 18.7% 176% 205% 239%  23.0%
Completely trust 5 1.5% 12.5% 10.6% 15.9% 1.9% 8.8% 10.9% 12.2% 1.0% 134% 9.9% 134%  12.2%
Never heard of /Don’t know 6.8% 4.9% 8.5% 5.8% 6.2% 5.7% 10.1% 4.3% 8.7% 73% 6.5% 3.5% 1.3%
Education Political leanings Party ID
Trust — Apple (cont.) HS or Less Some College College Grad Post Grad Liberal Moderate Conservative Democrat Independent (w Republican
(w not sure) other/not sure)
Weighted N 385 316 185 10 320 363 313 368 349 280
Unweighted N 374 310 203 m 315 366 316 357 359 282
Completely distrust 1 151% 214% 12.8% 16.9% 1.9% 15.6% 235% 91% 19.7% 235%
2 15.3% 184% 18.5% 241% 22.0% 12.6% 19.7% 170% 19.5% 16.9%
3 25.0% 29.9% 309% 23.9% 23.8% 30.9% 212% 270% 28.6% 26.9%
4 18.2% 16.2% 23.9% 25.7% 22.0% 21.0% 15.2% 25.0% 161% 16.4%
Completely trust 5 15.6% 9.8% 9.0% 6.7% 15.5% 10.3% 8.9% 14.4% 8.6% 1.4%
Never heard of /Don't know 10.8% 4.3% 4.9% 2.6% 4.9% 9.5% 55% 76% 75% 4.8%
Political Interest Region Urban

Trust — Apple (cont.) Most of the time  Some of the time  Only now and then Hardly at all Northeast Midwest South West Urban Suburban Rural
Weighted N 526 243 13 57 173 210 373 242 280 414 203
Unweighted N 541 238 m 54 165 210 397 226 266 421 213
Completely distrust 1 19.2% 170% 9.2% 16.3% 15.2% 21.9% 154% 16.0% 154% 16.8% 20.2%
2 21.0% 16.5% 12.0% 18.2% 18.8% 18.9% 16.0% 19.2% 13.9% 21.7% 173%
3 25.6% 29.2% 332% 24.5% 276% 225% 30.5% 213% 270% 25.9% 28.4%
4 19.7% 20.3% 24.0% 12.5% 22.0% 20.7% 20.5% 151% 19.8% 215% 151%
Completely trust 5 11.6% 8.4% 10.9% 16.3% 1.2% 8.7% 95% 174% 15.5% 8.5% 131%
Never heard of /Don't know 2.8% 8.5% 10.6% 12% 5.3% 73% 8.3% 5% 8.4% 59% 6%




Gender Age Employment Status Income
Trust — Facebook Al Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Working Not Working Under $30k $30K- $60K- $100K+
$59999  $99,999
Weighted N 996 487 510 210 250 330 205 433 563 250 253 199 151
Unweighted N 997 479 518 172 273 341 21 446 551 245 257 205 152
Completely distrust1 401% 478% 32.9% 34.0% 371% 42.3% 46.6% 40.2% 401% 35.2% 401% 36.2%  474%
2 21.3% 22.5% 20.2% 22.3% 20.9% 20.9% 214% 21.8% 20.9% 141% 22.1% 238%  284%
3 20.6% 14.6% 26.3% 14.2% 23.4% 22.9% 19.8% 20.9% 20.3% 278% 219% 226%  1.2%
4 10.3% 91% 1.5% 16.3% 9.7% 76% 91% 8.9% 11.4% 14.6% 9.0% 10.1% 73%
Completely trust 5 4.7% 4.4% 50% 76% 6.5% 31% 2.2% 5.3% 4.2% 70% 47% 34% 47%
Never heard of /Don’t know 3.0% 17% 4.2% 5.7% 2.3% 31% 0.8% 2.8% 31% 12% 15% 3.8% 0.9%
Education Political leanings Party ID
Trust — Facebook (cont.) HS or Less Some College College Grad Post Grad Liberal Moderate Conservative Democrat Independent (w Republican
(w not sure) other/not sure)
Weighted N 384 316 185 10 320 363 312 368 349 279
Unweighted N 373 310 203 m 315 366 315 357 359 281
Completely distrust1 341% 43.0% 43.3% 475% 36.4% 32.5% 53.0% 29.7% 43.5% 49.8%
2 16.3% 236% 225% 30.2% 29.2% 20.6% 14.2% 26.9% 18.2% 178%
3 22.0% 214% 20.7% 131% 174% 25.8% 175% 241% 19.8% 17.0%
4 15.3% 7% 8.3% 3.8% 10.8% 1.2% 8.7% 12.3% 8.1% 10.4%
Completely trust 5 7% 2.2% 3.5% 3.6% 50% 5.0% 41% 5.6% 44% 3.8%
Never heard of /Don't know 4.6% 21% 1.7% 18% 12% 4.9% 2.6% 15% 6.0% 12%
Political Interest Region Urban
Trust — Facebook (cont.) Most of the time  Some of the time  Only now and then Hardly at all Northeast Midwest South West Urban Suburban Rural
Weighted N 525 243 13 57 173 210 372 242 280 414 202
Unweighted N 540 238 12 54 165 210 396 226 266 421 212
Completely distrust1 49.6% 32.5% 26.0% 314% 39.3% 45.0% 38.0% 39.9% 36.9% 40.3% 474%
2 252% 21.7% 10.5% 10.8% 176% 21.7% 22.2% 22.2% 16.7% 25.2% 18.9%
3 13.9% 276% 31.2% 28.5% 22.0% 16.9% 22.0% 20.6% 18.8% 20.5% 194%
4 6.7% 10.9% 21.7% 170% 9.2% 12.7% 1% 7% 141% 10.0% 76%
Completely trust 5 4.0% 42% 54% 6.8% 8.4% 1.9% 3.3% 6.6% 9.8% 2.0% 42%
Never heard of /Don't know 0.6% 31% 51% 55% 3.6% 1.9% 3.3% 3.0% 3.7% 2.0% 2.5%




Gender Age Employment Status Income
Trust — Slack Al Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Working Not Working Under $30k $30K- $60K- $100K+
$59999  $99,999
Weighted N 998 487 511 210 251 330 206 433 565 251 253 199 151
Unweighted N 999 479 520 172 274 341 212 446 553 246 257 205 152
Completely distrust 1 1.5% 12.8% 10.2% 1.8% 8.7% 12.6% 12.6% 104% 12.3% 15.5% 76% 9.7% 1.8%
2 6.1% 8.5% 3.9% 5.5% 74% 1% 37% 7% 49% 31% 5.6% 51% 1.6%
3 10.6% 1.0% 10.2% 15.9% 13.5% 9.8% 2.9% 12.3% 9.3% 1% 1% 13.9% 13.5%
4 50% 5.2% 4.8% 9.0% 8.6% 24% 0.7% 5.9% 4.3% 4.0% 6.5% 6.3% 4.0%
Completely trust 5 2.5% 31% 1.8% 70% 2.8% 0.8% 0.0% 3.6% 16% 21% 3.8% 3.2% 2.2%
Never heard of /Don’t know 64.4% 59.4% 69.2% 50.8% 59.0% 67.3% 80.2% 60.1% 67.7% 64.1% 69.4% 618%  56.9%
Education Political leanings Party ID
Trust — Slack (cont.) HS or Less Some College College Grad Post Grad Liberal Moderate Conservative Democrat Independent (w Republican
(w not sure) other/not sure)
Weighted N 385 316 185 m 320 364 313 368 350 280
Unweighted N 374 310 203 v 315 367 316 357 360 282
Completely distrust 1 1.6% 13.3% 1.0% 6.3% 8.6% 12.0% 13.9% 72% 12.8% 154%
2 44% 47% 8.5% 1.9% 81% 6.8% 3.3% 6.8% 6.2% 51%
3 9.0% 1.9% 10.1% 13.3% 1.0% 124% 78% 13.3% 14% 6.1%
4 5.3% 3.2% 6.7% 5.9% 73% 4.3% 3.3% 4.8% 4.2% 6.2%
Completely trust 5 3.6% 3.4% 0.0% 0.0% 3.6% 1.0% 3.0% 2.8% 1.8% 3.0%
Never heard of /Don’t know 66.0% 63.5% 63.6% 62.5% 61.5% 63.4% 68.7% 651% 63.7% 64.2%
Political Interest Region Urban

Trust — Slack (cont.) Most of the time  Some of the time  Only now and then Hardly at all Northeast Midwest South West Urban Suburban Rural
Weighted N 526 243 13 57 173 210 373 242 281 414 203
Unweighted N 541 238 m2 54 165 210 397 227 267 421 213
Completely distrust 1 134% 8.7% 9.3% 10.2% 9.7% 13.7% 12.7% 8.8% 124% 12.0% 1.0%
2 78% 51% 3.3% 0.0% 6.7% 5.3% 45% 8.9% 4.0% 8.8% 43%
3 9.3% 12.1% 9.3% 14.4% 151% 74% 10.9% 9.7% 12.2% 9.5% 10.7%
4 3.6% 4.8% 1.0% 4.8% 6.0% 3.5% 4.7% 6.0% 6.3% 4.8% 31%
Completely trust 5 31% 14% 3.0% 2.5% 4.6% 1.2% 15% 35% 6.0% 1.3% 0.7%
Never heard of /Don't know 62.8% 68.0% 641% 68.2% 579% 69.0% 65.7% 631% 591% 63.5% 70.2%




Gender Age Employment Status Income
Trust — TikTok Al Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Working Not Working Under $30k $30K- $60K- $100K+
$59999  $99,999
Weighted N 998 487 511 210 251 330 206 433 565 251 253 199 151
Unweighted N 999 479 520 172 274 341 212 446 553 246 257 205 152
Completely distrust 1 40.2% 452% 354% 305% 351% 44.3% 495% 38.6% 414% 370% 38.3% 40.7%  457%
2 18.7% 20.2% 173% 26.8% 177% 15.2% 174% 19.6% 18.0% 18.4% 19.3% 180%  21.0%
3 15.5% 10.9% 19.8% 14.5% 212% 15.7% 9.2% 18.9% 12.8% 19.2% 14.6% 178% 13.9%
4 50% 51% 50% 1% 6.6% 45% 1.8% 6.6% 3.8% 6.5% 51% 3.3% 6.6%
Completely trust 5 45% 5.2% 3.8% 10.3% 75% 0.9% 0.8% 41% 4.8% 4.6% 47% 6.5% 2.8%
Never heard of /Don’t know 16.1% 134% 18.6% 10.9% 11.8% 194% 21.3% 12.2% 191% 14.3% 18.0% 137%  10.0%
Education Political leanings Party ID
Trust — TikTok (cont.) HS or Less Some College College Grad Post Grad Liberal Moderate Conservative Democrat Independent (w Republican
(w not sure) other/not sure)
Weighted N 385 316 185 m 320 364 313 368 350 280
Unweighted N 374 310 203 m2 315 367 316 357 360 282
Completely distrust 1 38.2% 42.6% 39.8% 411% 212% 38.6% 554% 28.3% 40.0% 56.1%
2 14.3% 219% 20.4% 22.4% 28.7% 145% 134% 216% 201% 13.2%
3 16.6% 13.4% 175% 13.9% 19.7% 16.2% 10.0% 212% 14.7% 8.9%
4 57% 51% 5.5% 1.7% 6.0% 6.3% 2.6% 5.8% 5.3% 3.8%
Completely trust 5 6.8% 2.8% 2.6% 45% 4.4% 44% 4.7% 54% 3.3% 48%
Never heard of /Don’t know 18.5% 14.2% 14.2% 16.3% 141% 19.9% 13.8% 177% 16.7% 13.3%
Political Interest Region Urban
Trust — TikTok (cont.) Most of the time  Some of the time  Only now and then Hardly at all Northeast Midwest South West Urban Suburban Rural
Weighted N 526 243 13 57 173 210 373 242 281 414 203
Unweighted N 541 238 2 54 165 210 397 227 267 a2 213
Completely distrust 1 471% 372% 212% 35.2% 31.0% 432% 42.9% 39.9% 351% 41.0% 42.3%
2 215% 19.0% 16.2% 9.2% 170% 234% 170% 18.4% 15.2% 22.2% 18.0%
3 10.9% 173% 25.6% 23.8% 19.9% 12.0% 151% 15.9% 19.8% 151% 13.5%
4 3.8% 51% 78% 4.3% 74% 2.6% 4.4% 6.4% 1% 3.2% 5.5%
Completely trust 5 4.3% 2.5% 6.0% 5.3% 78% 2.5% 3.8% 4.8% 74% 2.7% 2.5%
Never heard of /Don’t know 12.5% 18.9% 172% 22.2% 16.8% 16.3% 16.6% 14.5% 154% 15.7% 18.2%




Gender Age Employment Status Income
Trust —Zoom Al Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Working Not Working Under $30k $30K- $60K- $100K+
$59999  $99,999
Weighted N 998 487 512 212 250 330 205 433 565 250 255 199 151
Unweighted N 998 479 519 173 273 341 21 446 552 245 258 205 152
Completely distrust 1 154% 18.3% 12.7% 16.8% 13.2% 15.8% 16.2% 14.9% 15.8% 18.0% 13.2% 12.9% 15.8%
2 14.4% 174% 11.5% 14.9% 14.9% 13.8% 141% 14.8% 141% 15.2% 10.8% 15.9% 19.9%
3 30.7% 291% 321% 30.1% 33.2% 31.9% 26.3% 34.6% 217% 25.2% 31.2% 34.9% 36.6%
4 170% 14.0% 19.8% 14.6% 18.2% 16.1% 194% 179% 16.3% 15.3% 16.9% 20.0% 22.8%
Completely trust 5 6.4% 58% 70% 101% 6.5% 52% 4.7% 5.6% 1% 6.6% 8.8% 74% 4.2%
Never heard of /Don't know 161% 15.3% 16.8% 13.5% 14.0% 172% 194% 12.2% 19.0% 19.8% 19.0% 8.9% 0.7%
Education Political leanings Party ID
Trust — Zoom (cont.) HS or Less Some College College Grad Post Grad Liberal Moderate Conservative Democrat Independent (w Republican
(w not sure) other/not sure)
Weighted N 386 316 185 110 320 365 312 368 351 279
Unweighted N 374 310 203 m 315 367 315 357 360 281
Completely distrust 1 176% 174% 9.9% 1.5% 1.8% 15.3% 19.4% 10.0% 16.1% 21.7%
2 9.5% 16.6% 16.5% 216% 172% 13.7% 124% 15.7% 15.5% 11.4%
3 26.3% 30.6% 32.7% 43.0% 33.9% 29.9% 281% 35.8% 284% 26.8%
4 141% 16.7% 22.9% 178% 18.7% 178% 14.3% 18.7% 154% 16.7%
Completely trust 5 8.4% 6.0% 5.8% 2.2% 9.7% 4,0% 6.0% 8.9% 3.5% 70%
Never heard of /Don't know 241% 12.8% 12.3% 3.8% 8.6% 19.3% 20.0% 10.9% 21.2% 16.5%
Political Interest Region Urban

Trust — Zoom (cont.) Most of the time  Some of the time  Only now and then Hardly at all Northeast Midwest South West Urban Suburban Rural
Weighted N 525 243 n3 59 173 210 374 242 280 416 202
Unweighted N 540 238 12 55 165 210 397 226 266 422 212
Completely distrust 1 18.9% 1.3% 9.7% 12.6% 124% 172% 15.3% 16.3% 14.4% 16.0% 178%
2 16.4% 14% 13.5% 14.5% 16.5% 18.0% 1.7% 13.9% 13.5% 15.6% 141%
3 311% 35.0% 30.6% 23.0% 217% 276% 32.4% 32.7% 30.2% 30.0% 29.6%
4 18.5% 14.9% 19.9% 13.9% 16.4% 18.3% 16.8% 16.5% 181% 18.4% 14.2%
Completely trust 5 6.1% 52% 10.5% 8.7% 76% 2.5% 1% 81% 81% 6.6% 59%
Never heard of /Don't know 9.0% 22.2% 15.7% 212% 19.3% 16.4% 16.8% 124% 15.8% 13.4% 18.3%




Gender Age Employment Status Income
Trust — Twitter Al Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Working Not Working Under $30k $30K- $60K- $100K+
$59999  $99,999
Weighted N 998 487 512 212 250 330 205 433 565 250 255 199 161
Unweighted N 998 479 519 173 273 341 21 446 552 245 258 205 152
Completely distrust1 34.8% 4.0% 28.9% 26.2% 29.0% 38.8% 44.2% 31.2% 375% 33.6% 33.4% 321% 38.6%
2 19.6% 19.3% 19.9% 20.5% 16.6% 18.2% 24.5% 21.9% 179% 16.7% 194% 19.5% 25.7%
3 23.2% 19.9% 26.4% 25.0% 278% 22.6% 16.7% 25.7% 21.3% 26.7% 241% 255% 19.7%
4 8.9% 9.0% 8.7% 14.3% 10.9% 8.1% 1.9% 8.8% 8.9% 5% 8.8% 10.9% 9.2%
Completely trust 5 49% 5.0% 4.8% 70% 1% 3.2% 29% 54% 4.6% 6.7% 59% 4.7% 41%
Never heard of /Don't know 8.6% 5.8% 1.3% 70% 8.5% 9.0% 9.8% 70% 9.8% 8.9% 8.4% 12% 2.8%
Education Political leanings Party ID
Trust — Twitter (cont.) HS or Less Some College College Grad Post Grad Liberal Moderate Conservative Democrat Independent (w Republican
(w not sure) other/not sure)
Weighted N 386 316 185 110 320 365 312 368 351 279
Unweighted N 374 310 203 m 315 367 315 357 360 281
Completely distrust 1 34.7% 370% 31.7% 33.8% 18.4% 34.6% 51.9% 19.4% 40.1% 48.4%
2 15.3% 19.8% 24.6% 25.8% 25.9% 15.9% 175% 22.9% 175% 17.8%
3 21.7% 26.0% 21.3% 23.7% 29.2% 25.7% 13.9% 30.2% 211% 16.6%
4 9.2% 1% 11.3% 8.6% 14.3% 9.0% 3.2% 13.5% 6.9% 51%
Completely trust 5 7.3% 3.2% 4.6% 2.3% 6.4% 42% 4.3% 61% 4.2% 4.3%
Never heard of /Don't know 1.8% 70% 6.5% 5.7% 5.7% 10.6% 9.3% 78% 10.1% 7.8%
Political Interest Region Urban
Trust — Twitter (cont.) Most of the time  Some of the time  Only now and then Hardly at all Northeast Midwest South West Urban Suburban Rural
Weighted N 525 243 13 59 173 210 374 242 280 416 202
Unweighted N 540 238 112 55 165 210 397 226 266 422 212
Completely distrust 1 39.6% 31.6% 22.1% 352% 30.4% 44.6% 344% 30.0% 2712% 36.0% 41.7%
2 23.2% 19.3% 12.8% 8.3% 19.8% 18.2% 19.3% 21.3% 16.2% 21.6% 19.7%
3 20.5% 25.3% 32.5% 321% 221% 18.7% 241% 26.5% 25.7% 24.5% 17.3%
4 6.9% 8.1% 18.6% 6.9% 78% 6.8% 10.4% 9.0% 12.3% 8.6% 5.6%
Completely trust 5 54% 5.9% 21% 39% 8.8% 3.6% 3.3% 5.8% 10.1% 31% 34%
Never heard of /Don't know 4.4% 9.9% 1.3% 14% 1.2% 8.2% 8.5% 73% 8.5% 6.2% 12.4%




Gender Age Employment Status Income
. . $30K-  $60K-

Trust — The U.S. federal government Al Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Working Not Working Under $30k $59999  $99999 $100K+
Weighted N 996 486 510 210 250 330 206 432 563 251 253 198 151
Unweighted N 996 478 518 172 273 340 21 445 551 245 257 204 152
Completely distrust 1 261% 28.6% 23.7% 215% 21.3% 29.2% 255% 261% 26.0% 29.7% 22.3% 263%  211%
2 23.4% 25.7% 21.2% 21.0% 25.8% 22.0% 254% 23.2% 23.6% 20.0% 26.2% 179% 26.3%
3 281% 23.8% 32.2% 25.9% 26.6% 274% 334% 28.5% 278% 274% 276% 321% 26.9%
4 14.4% 15.3% 13.5% 15.6% 14.2% 154% 1.9% 14.9% 14.0% 13.8% 175% 15.0% 15.9%
Completely trust 5 4.6% 3.9% 5.2% 6.2% 6.0% 3.3% 32% 3.8% 5.2% 5.3% 6.1% 5.6% 3.3%
Never heard of /Don't know 34% 2.6% 4.2% 3.8% 6.2% 2.7% 0.7% 3.5% 3.4% 3.7% 0.3% 31% 0.4%

Education Political leanings Party ID
Trust — The U.S. federal government HS or Less Some College College Grad Post Grad Liberal Moderate Conservative ~ Democrat Independent (w Republican
(cont.) (w not sure) other/not sure)
Weighted N 385 316 185 110 319 363 313 368 348 280
Unweighted N 373 310 203 110 314 366 315 356 358 282
Completely distrust 1 26.0% 217% 24.5% 24.4% 24.7% 24.6% 29.0% 24.7% 291% 24.2%
2 21.9% 22.0% 28.3% 24.7% 26.8% 22.2% 21.5% 231% 23.3% 241%
3 22.6% 33.6% 301% 28.2% 25.2% 211% 32.3% 26.2% 26.8% 32.3%
4 17.8% 9.7% 12.4% 19.4% 16.2% 16.3% 10.4% 18.1% 11.6% 13.1%
Completely trust 5 54% 54% 34% 0.8% 5.2% 34% 5.3% 5.5% 3.3% 4.9%
Never heard of /Don't know 6.2% 1.5% 12% 2.5% 19% 6.4% 15% 2.4% 6.1% 1.3%
Political Interest Region Urban
- - ost of the time  Some of the time  Only now and then ardly at a ortheast idwest out est rban uburban ura
Trust —The U S(cme)’a' government <t of the time Some of th onl dthen  Hardlyatall  North Mid South W Urb Suburb Rural
Weighted N 525 243 13 57 173 210 372 241 280 414 202
Unweighted N 539 238 12 54 165 210 396 225 266 421 212
Completely distrust 1 30.4% 19.8% 22.3% 20.4% 28.5% 291% 23.9% 25.0% 20.5% 251% 33.6%
2 251% 26.2% 20.5% 15.7% 23.9% 231% 23.6% 23.2% 20.2% 26.7% 21.6%
3 29.8% 276% 29.0% 251% 244% 30.5% 28.3% 28.4% 28.0% 30.0% 212%
4 10.5% 16.4% 22.5% 231% 14.5% 12.5% 14.4% 15.9% 18.5% 13.2% 10.5%
Completely trust 5 3.8% 6.4% 44% 78% 6.1% 2.9% 4.9% 4.3% 8.0% 3.4% 24%
Never heard of /Don't know 0.5% 3.6% 12% 79% 2.6% 1.8% 4.8% 31% 4.8% 16% 4.8%




Gender Age Employment Status Income
Trust — Your state government All Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Working Not Working Under $30k $30K- 360K- $100K+
$59999  $99,999
Weighted N 995 485 509 212 249 328 205 431 563 249 255 199 149
Unweighted N 994 478 516 173 27 339 21 444 550 244 257 205 150
Completely distrust 1 171% 19.2% 15.2% 20.9% 16.5% 16.0% 15.8% 16.7% 175% 20.6% 16.9% 15.0% 151%
2 16.6% 16.0% 172% 14.5% 15.0% 18.3% 18.0% 154% 176% 13.9% 16.9% 15.9% 16.0%
3 30.7% 275% 33.8% 28.1% 321% 321% 29.6% 32.3% 29.5% 30.8% 31.8% 36.5% 270%
4 22.2% 23.2% 21.2% 171% 214% 22.4% 281% 23.5% 21.2% 20.3% 24.2% 20.0% 32.6%
Completely trust 5 9.2% 9.9% 8.6% 10.7% 8.7% 91% 8.4% 75% 10.5% 11.4% 91% 8.2% 8.4%
Never heard of /Don’t know 41% 4.2% 4.0% 8.7% 6.3% 21% 0.0% 4.6% 3.7% 2.9% 11% 44% 0.9%
Education Political leanings Party ID

Trust — Your state government (cont.) HS or Less Some College College Grad Post Grad Liberal (v’\\/nzgffgse) Conservative Democrat Ig%i‘;f:gf:&g; Republican
Weighted N 385 316 185 108 318 364 3n 366 349 280
Unweighted N 373 309 203 109 313 366 314 354 358 282
Completely distrust 1 20.5% 174% 14.8% 8.6% 125% 18.5% 201% 91% 22.4% 211%
2 14.4% 20.5% 154% 15.2% 155% 14.7% 20.0% 15.6% 16.1% 18.6%
3 218% 30.7% 31.8% 394% 30.8% 31.7% 29.7% 341% 29.5% 279%
4 19.3% 19.4% 26.8% 32.5% 25.6% 20.6% 20.6% 24.4% 20.2% 21.7%
Completely trust 5 11.5% 9.4% 8.5% 1.8% 13.9% 6.2% 79% 141% 5.6% 74%
Never heard of /Don't know 6.5% 2.6% 2.6% 2.5% 16% 8.4% 16% 2.6% 6.2% 3.4%

Political Interest Region Urban

Trust — Your state government (cont.) Most of the time Some of the time  Only now and then Hardly at all Northeast Midwest South West Urban Suburban Rural
Weighted N 524 242 13 58 173 210 370 242 211 416 203
Unweighted N 538 237 12 54 165 210 393 226 262 422 213
Completely distrust 1 179% 16.3% 1.6% 20.0% 16.4% 177% 172% 171% 124% 19.4% 18.8%
2 18.2% 16.2% 12.7% 16.9% 14.3% 178% 16.8% 170% 16.1% 16.2% 16.7%
3 271% 36.6% 41.9% 31.0% 30.6% 29.0% 30.9% 32.2% 301% 314% 32.3%
4 26.3% 19.5% 14.8% 19.5% 22.0% 274% 22.2% 177% 23.6% 22.4% 204%
Completely trust 5 9.7% 8.0% 1.9% 79% 13.3% 4.7% 72% 13.2% 1.8% 8.2% 8.7%
Never heard of /Don't know 0.8% 3.3% 1% 4.6% 34% 34% 5.6% 2.8% 59% 2.3% 3.2%




Gender Age Employment Status Income
Trust — Your local government Al Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Working Not Working Under $30k $30K- $60K- $100K+
$59999  $99,999
Weighted N 998 487 512 212 250 330 205 433 565 250 255 199 151
Unweighted N 998 479 519 173 273 34 21 446 552 245 258 205 152
Completely distrust1 13.9% 14.4% 13.5% 177% 13.8% 13.0% 1.6% 14.2% 13.8% 18.6% 12.2% 10.4% 13.5%
2 14.2% 13.6% 14.7% 172% 14.0% 13.5% 12.3% 14.3% 141% 151% 14.4% 1.2% 14.7%
3 33.6% 331% 341% 28.3% 30.5% 38.2% 354% 33.5% 33.7% 32.5% 34.3% 41.4% 26.6%
4 26.2% 26.4% 26.1% 18.0% 291% 25.9% 32.0% 26.7% 25.9% 234% 278% 23.9% 36.1%
Completely trust 5 8.4% 9.2% 6% 12.8% 6.9% 7.3% 74% 4% 9.2% 6.8% 10.4% 10.5% 81%
Never heard of /Don't know 3.7% 3.3% 4.0% 6.1% 5.7% 2.0% 1.3% 4.0% 3.4% 3.6% 0.9% 2.6% 0.9%
Education Political leanings Party ID

Trust — Your local government (cont.) HS or Less Some College College Grad Post Grad Liberal (vl\\//lsgf;itfe) Conservative Democrat I:t?\iefr?gtesnl}r(e\;l Republican
Weighted N 386 316 185 110 320 365 312 368 351 279
Unweighted N 374 310 203 m 315 367 315 357 360 281
Completely distrust1 16.2% 14.3% 1.8% 8.5% 9.2% 16.9% 15.3% 6% 19.6% 15.2%
2 13.3% 15.8% 13.0% 14.4% 13.5% 13.5% 15.4% 13.7% 151% 13.7%
3 29.3% 376% 355% 34.3% 33.6% 321% 355% 341% 33.9% 32.6%
4 24.6% 231% 281% 379% 30.9% 23.9% 24.3% 30.3% 21.5% 26.8%
Completely trust 5 11.0% 6.8% 91% 2.5% 10.2% 78% 73% 10.9% 4.8% 9.5%
Never heard of /Don't know 5.5% 2.5% 2.6% 2.5% 2.6% 5.8% 2.3% 34% 51% 2.2%

Political Interest Region Urban

Trust — Your local government (cont.) Most of the time  Some of the time  Only now and then Hardly at all Northeast Midwest South West Urban Suburban Rural
Weighted N 525 243 13 59 173 210 374 242 280 416 202
Unweighted N 540 238 12 55 165 210 397 226 266 422 212
Completely distrust1 12.8% 15.2% 13.4% 16.8% 10.8% 141% 14.2% 15.7% 1.8% 13.2% 13.8%
2 14.4% 12.2% 14.3% 18.0% 15.5% 15.9% 14.0% 1.9% 154% 141% 154%
3 32.2% 38.2% 40.0% 28.3% 324% 352% 32.0% 355% 33.8% 354% 31.8%
4 30.4% 24.8% 18.3% 211% 24.6% 26.5% 279% 24.7% 24.0% 284% 24.8%
Completely trust 5 9.0% 6.5% 10.5% 9.9% 13.2% 5.8% 12% 9.0% 9.9% 6.5% 9.4%
Never heard of /Don't know 1.3% 31% 3.5% 5.7% 3.6% 2.5% 4.6% 3.2% 5.2% 24% 4.8%




Better/worse if broken up

Below is a list of tech companies. Please indicate whether or not
you think your life would be better or worse off if the company were

broken up into smaller companies.

Gender Age Employment Status Income
gzgglr é worse if broken up — Al Male Female 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ Working  Not Working Under$30k  $30K-$59999  $60K-$99999  $100K+
Weighted N 998 487 512 212 250 329 206 433 565 251 255 198 151
Unweighted N 998 479 519 173 273 340 212 446 552 246 257 204 152
Worse off 1.6% 12.6% 10.7% 14.9% 12.6% 10.0% 9.7% 11.8% 1.5% n.7% 13.8% 10.9% 12.8%
Somewhat worse off 14.3% 12.9% 15.7% 12.0% 172% 13.5% 14.4% 12.5% 15.7% 13.3% 17.3% 124% 14.2%
Somewhat better off 172% 16.6% 178% 16.5% 19.3% 18.0% 14.3% 194% 15.6% 18.5% 16.3% 191% 161%
Better off 29.2% 36.7% 22.0% 23.8% 23.5% 30.2% 39.9% 29.2% 29.2% 277% 29.9% 281% 36.5%
Not sure 276% 211% 33.8% 32.9% 213% 28.3% 21.7% 211% 28.0% 28.7% 22.1% 29.6% 20.3%
Education Political leanings Party ID

Better/worse if broken up — HS or Less Some College College Grad Post Grad Liberal Moderate (w Conservative ~ Democrat Independent (w Republican

Google (cont.) not sure) other/not sure)

Weighted N 386 316 185 m 320 365 312 368 352 279

Unweighted N 373 310 203 2 315 367 315 356 361 281

Worse off 13.7% 10.4% 9.3% 1.8% 12.2% 12.5% 101% 11.6% 13.4% 9.4%

Somewhat worse off 14.2% 12.4% 175% 15.0% 16.4% 13.5% 12.9% 16.6% 13.3% 12.6%

Somewhat better off 16.0% 18.7% 17.0% 175% 16.7% 19.7% 15.0% 176% 15.3% 19.2%

Better off 26.0% 217% 32.2% 39.2% 26.4% 22.3% 40.1% 21.9% 31.7% 357%

Not sure 30.1% 30.7% 23.9% 16.5% 28.3% 321% 21.9% 32.3% 26.3% 23.2%

Political Interest Region Urban

Better/worse if broken up - Most of the time  Some of the time  Only now and then Hardly at all Northeast Midwest South West Urban Suburban Rural

Google (cont.)

Weighted N 525 243 13 59 172 210 375 242 280 416 202

Unweighted N 540 238 n2 54 164 210 398 226 266 422 212

Worse off 1.5% 11.5% 10.2% 14.3% 15.0% 8.1% 1.0% 13.2% 14.4% 11.4% 6.3%

Somewhat worse off 13.2% 16.8% 20.6% 78% 13.0% 14.4% 14.9% 14.3% 15.2% 13.5% 16.1%

Somewhat better off 177% 19.7% 151% 15.3% 171% 17.3% 19.2% 14.3% 13.0% 20.8% 17.8%

Better off 376% 22.3% 15.0% 23.5% 278% 35.2% 26.5% 291% 33.6% 271% 29.0%

Not sure 19.9% 29.7% 39.0% 391% 271% 25.0% 284% 291% 23.8% 212% 30.8%




Gender Age Employment Status Income
2:::;’":’""“ if broken up — Al Male Female 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ Working  Not Working Under$30k  $30K-$59999  $60K-$99999  $100K+
Weighted N 998 485 512 21 251 329 206 432 566 251 254 198 151
Unweighted N 998 478 520 172 274 340 212 445 553 246 257 204 152
Worse off 13.8% 145% 13.2% 12.9% 155% 14.3% 1.9% 1.3% 15.7% 16.5% 155% 12.3% 12.8%
Somewhat worse off 15.3% 15.5% 15.0% 178% 13.8% 1.7% 201% 13.9% 16.3% 13.4% 13.6% 170% 18.2%
Somewhat better off 16.2% 14.7% 175% 12.6% 14.0% 191% 176% 15.2% 16.9% 16.6% 194% 13.9% 15.8%
Better off 28.4% 354% 21.7% 304% 271% 270% 301% 31.7% 25.9% 25.6% 28.4% 32.7% 312%
Not sure 26.4% 19.8% 32.6% 26.3% 29.7% 217% 20.3% 219% 25.2% 219% 23.2% 24.0% 22.0%
Education Political leanings Party ID

Better/worse if broken up — HS or Less Some College College Grad Post Grad Liberal Moderate (w Conservative ~ Democrat Independent (w Republican
Amazon (cont.) not sure) other/not sure)
Weighted N 385 316 185 m 319 366 312 368 351 279
Unweighted N 373 310 203 2 314 368 315 357 360 281
Worse off 13.9% 13.4% 15.0% 125% 10.6% 13.8% 16.9% 1.8% 12.9% 176%
Somewhat worse off 16.6% 13.9% 1.2% 21.5% 15.7% 15.2% 14.9% 13.8% 178% 14.0%
Somewhat better off 16.2% 179% 16.9% 9.8% 134% 16.6% 18.5% 15.3% 14.3% 19.5%
Better off 23.7% 26.8% 33.3% 40.9% 36.7% 215% 281% 315% 24.2% 29.6%
Not sure 29.5% 28.0% 23.6% 15.3% 23.6% 32.9% 21.7% 276% 30.8% 19.2%

Political Interest Region Urban
2:::;::& I::tl; broken up — Most of the time  Some of the time  Only now and then Hardly at all Northeast Midwest South West Urban Suburban Rural
Weighted N 524 243 13 59 172 210 374 242 281 415 202
Unweighted N 539 238 12 55 164 210 397 221 267 421 212
Worse off 13.5% 15.7% 14.3% 6.4% 15.8% 14% 13.8% 145% 13.7% 14.9% 1.0%
Somewhat worse off 15.0% 14.8% 22.9% 10.6% 14.8% 17% 170% 16.0% 134% 16.7% 14.0%
Somewhat better off 16.2% 15.5% 16.6% 25.5% 16.2% 15.6% 177% 14.2% 14.0% 172% 16.8%
Better off 35.5% 25.6% 14.8% 15.7% 306% 34.9% 22.6% 301% 31.5% 211% 29.5%
Not sure 19.8% 28.3% 31.5% 41.7% 22.6% 26.4% 28.9% 251% 215% 241% 28.6%




Gender Age Employment Status Income
;?gi’slt‘)’::"se if broken up — Al Male Female 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ Working  Not Working Under$30k  $30K-$59999  $60K-$99999  $100K+
Weighted N 999 487 512 212 251 329 206 433 566 251 255 198 151
Unweighted N 999 479 520 173 274 340 212 446 553 246 258 204 152
Worse off 9.9% 11.0% 8.9% 9.0% 11.4% 1.4% 6.7% 9.8% 101% 10.5% 13.2% 1% 10.8%
Somewhat worse off 15.3% 16.5% 14.2% 13.8% 16.1% 13.8% 18.4% 16.4% 14.5% 13.2% 16.3% 175% 19.5%
Somewhat better off 18.4% 175% 19.2% 18.6% 13.5% 234% 16.1% 16.6% 19.8% 21.0% 191% 20.4% 11.6%
Better off 20.7% 26.4% 15.3% 14.4% 21.2% 19.1% 291% 20.7% 20.7% 19.7% 20.9% 16.6% 25.0%
Not sure 356% 28.6% 42.3% 441% 379% 32.2% 29.7% 36.5% 34.9% 35.6% 30.5% 37.8% 33.0%
Education Political leanings Party ID

Bt.atterlworse ifbroken up — HS or Less Some College College Grad Post Grad Liberal Moderate (w Conservative ~ Democrat Independent (w Republican

Microsoft (cont.) not sure) other/not sure)

Weighted N 386 316 185 m 320 366 312 368 352 279

Unweighted N 374 310 203 12 315 368 315 357 361 281

Worse off 10.3% 9.0% 10.9% 9.5% 8.9% 9.2% 11.9% 5% 10.4% 12.6%

Somewhat worse off 13.5% 13.5% 20.1% 19.2% 16.2% 14.3% 15.5% 16.8% 14.3% 14.7%

Somewhat better off 20.6% 172% 16.0% 18.3% 18.8% 20.4% 15.8% 19.5% 15.3% 20.9%

Better off 18.3% 20.6% 231% 25.6% 20.7% 14.8% 276% 17.0% 201% 26.3%

Not sure 374% 39.8% 29.9% 274% 355% 41.4% 29.2% 39.3% 39.9% 25.5%

Political Interest Region Urban

;?:_irs/x{:;:: t))roken Y= postofthetime Some of the time Only now and then Hardly at all Northeast Midwest South West Urban Suburban Rural

Weighted N 525 243 13 59 172 210 375 242 281 416 202

Unweighted N 540 238 n2 55 164 210 398 227 267 422 212

Worse off 10.2% 1.6% 72% 3.7% 14.6% 6.8% 10.0% 9.2% 11.8% 9.3% 8.0%

Somewhat worse off 16.0% 16.6% 171% 11.6% 1.9% 15.0% 16.2% 16.8% 13.0% 18.1% 13.6%

Somewhat better off 18.3% 16.7% 23.8% 16.3% 23.7% 176% 18.1% 15.9% 179% 18.0% 18.8%

Better off 28.2% 16.7% 8.3% 12.7% 19.8% 270% 19.6% 176% 24.0% 18.2% 231%

Not sure 213% 384% 43.6% 55.7% 30.1% 33.6% 36.2% 40.5% 334% 36.4% 36.5%




Gender Age Employment Status Income
Ee;t:;f:’"'se if broken up Al Male Female 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ Working  Not Working Under$30k  $30K-$59999  $60K-$99999  $100K+
Weighted N 999 487 512 212 251 329 206 433 566 251 255 198 151
Unweighted N 999 479 520 173 274 340 212 446 553 246 258 204 152
Worse off 9.2% 1.0% 75% 8.4% 8.6% 10.0% 9.7% 9.5% 9.0% 9.7% 8.7% 9.8% 12.6%
Somewhat worse off 12.6% 1.6% 13.5% 1.2% 12.3% 14% 16.2% 13.6% 1.8% 8.8% 124% 13.5% 21.7%
Somewhat better off 19.0% 20.6% 175% 20.9% 201% 19.7% 14.5% 18.6% 19.3% 15.5% 24.0% 22.0% 141%
Better off 23.0% 27.8% 184% 19.2% 23.4% 22.9% 26.5% 22.4% 234% 23.6% 20.6% 20.8% 25.9%
Not sure 36.2% 29.0% 43.0% 40.3% 35.7% 36.0% 32.9% 35.8% 36.5% 42.4% 34.3% 33.9% 25.7%
Education Political leanings Party ID

Better/worse if broken up — HS or Less Some College College Grad Post Grad Liberal Moderate (w Conservative ~ Democrat Independent (w Republican

Apple (cont.) not sure) other/not sure)

Weighted N 386 316 185 m 320 366 312 368 352 279

Unweighted N 374 310 203 m 315 368 315 357 361 281

Worse off 9.9% 9.3% 8.3% 8.3% 8.9% 10.7% 79% 76% 1.5% 8.6%

Somewhat worse off 8.7% 8.7% 21.0% 23.3% 15.3% 1.4% 1.2% 13.8% 12.7% 10.7%

Somewhat better off 19.0% 181% 19.7% 20.3% 19.8% 19.5% 175% 20.4% 18.2% 181%

Better off 234% 211% 23.3% 26.3% 21.7% 16.9% 31.6% 20.4% 191% 31.3%

Not sure 39.0% 42.8% 217% 21.8% 34.3% 415% 31.8% 378% 38.4% 31.3%

Political Interest Region Urban

I:B\::;ri‘\:;(:‘ts)e itbroken up — Most of the time  Some of the time  Only now and then Hardly at all Northeast Midwest South West Urban Suburban Rural

Weighted N 525 243 13 59 172 210 375 242 281 416 202

Unweighted N 540 238 n2 55 164 210 398 227 267 422 212

Worse off 12.0% 76% 6.1% 35% 14% 79% 8.7% 9.7% 9.3% 10.7% 6.9%

Somewhat worse off 13.5% 1.8% 14.6% 8.5% 13.0% 10.0% 14.0% 122% 9.0% 16.2% 10.5%

Somewhat better off 181% 219% 201% 20.5% 18.8% 184% 19.2% 194% 20.9% 18.7% 151%

Better off 29.0% 175% 15.2% 14.9% 23.7% 29.0% 19.9% 22.0% 24.8% 21.3% 23.6%

Not sure 274% 41.2% 44.0% 52.6% 331% 34.7% 381% 36.7% 36.0% 33.0% 44.0%




Gender Age Employment Status Income

Better/worse if broken up —

Facebook All Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Working Not Working Under $30k  $30K-$59,999  $60K-$99,999  $100K+
Weighted N 999 487 512 212 251 329 206 433 566 251 255 198 151
Unweighted N 999 479 520 173 274 340 212 446 553 246 258 204 152
Worse off 76% 72% 8.0% 8.0% 1.2% 5.8% 5.7% 73% 78% 11.4% 1% 4.9% 7%
Somewhat worse off 9.4% 94% 9.5% 1.2% 9.2% 9.5% 7% 17% 10.7% 8.3% 14.7% 79% 8.0%
Somewhat better off 16.2% 16.3% 16.2% 176% 171% 15.5% 14.8% 15.0% 172% 184% 16.0% 20.4% 8.8%
Better off 38.5% 46.7% 30.8% 32.7% 304% 415% 49.7% 39.2% 38.0% 30.9% 39.6% 381% 52.1%
Not sure 28.2% 20.4% 35.6% 30.6% 321% 276% 22.0% 30.7% 26.3% 311% 226% 28.7% 23.4%
Education Political leanings Party ID

Better/worse if broken up — HS or Less Some College College Grad Post Grad Liberal Moderate (w Conservative ~ Democrat Independent (w Republican

Facebook (cont.) not sure) other/not sure)

Weighted N 386 316 185 m 320 366 312 368 352 279

Unweighted N 374 310 203 m2 315 368 315 357 361 281

Worse off 6.7% 75% 8.7% 9.2% 2% 6.8% 9.0% 6.7% 9.4% 6.4%

Somewhat worse off 134% 6.9% 78% 5.6% 8.8% 1.3% 79% 9.8% 8.6% 10.0%

Somewhat better off 18.6% 154% 155% 1.6% 173% 161% 15.3% 18.0% 13.4% 175%

Better off 32.4% 41.3% 40.5% 48.7% 41.3% 30.3% 455% 33.7% 377% 46.0%

Not sure 28.9% 28.9% 215% 24.9% 254% 35.5% 22.3% 31.7% 31.0% 20.0%

Political Interest Region Urban

g:::;:gﬁ:z:tl;mken up— Most of the time  Some of the time  Only now and then Hardly at all Northeast Midwest South West Urban Suburban Rural

Weighted N 525 243 13 59 172 210 375 242 281 416 202

Unweighted N 540 238 n2 55 164 210 398 227 267 422 212

Worse off 78% 6.9% 5.2% 5.9% 5.9% 41% 8.3% 10.7% 10.3% 5.6% 8.5%

Somewhat worse off 74% 1% 184% 3.9% 13.2% 59% 9.6% 9.5% 1.6% 94% 8.2%

Somewhat better off 15.6% 16.9% 19.7% 15.5% 13.2% 15.5% 16.6% 184% 14.0% 177% 13.5%

Better off 51.4% 29.3% 22.9% 25.9% 391% 472% 35.5% 35.3% 36.7% 38.6% 42.6%

Not sure 178% 35.8% 33.8% 48.8% 28.6% 21.3% 29.9% 261% 274% 28.71% 212%




Gender Age Employment Status Income
Ee;:;/:vorse if broken up Al Male Female 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ Working  Not Working Under$30k  $30K-$59999  $60K-$99999  $100K+
Weighted N 998 487 511 212 251 328 206 433 565 251 255 197 151
Unweighted N 998 479 519 173 274 339 212 446 552 246 258 203 152
Worse off 3.7% 5.3% 2.3% 6.4% 31% 2.5% 3.7% 35% 3.9% 46% 3.2% 41% 2.9%
Somewhat worse off 4.8% 6.4% 3.3% 70% 6.7% 35% 24% 45% 51% 3.5% 4.2% 8.0% 4.9%
Somewhat better off 6.9% 8.6% 5.3% 8.5% 131% 4.3% 21% 8.8% 55% 6.7% 94% 8.3% 6.2%
Better off 8.3% 1.4% 54% 9.0% 6.6% 79% 10.3% 8.3% 8.4% 8.3% 5.2% 8.3% 9.2%
Not sure 76.2% 68.2% 83.7% 69.1% 704% 81.7% 81.5% 75.0% 1% 76.9% 78.0% 714% 76.9%
Education Political leanings Party ID

Better/worse if broken up - HS or Less Some College College Grad Post Grad Liberal Moderate (w Conservative ~ Democrat Independent (w Republican
Slack (cont.) not sure) other/not sure)
Weighted N 386 315 185 m 319 366 312 367 352 279
Unweighted N 374 309 203 12 314 368 315 356 361 281
Worse off 57% 2.7% 21% 24% 3.4% 3.8% 4.0% 3.6% 4.6% 2.8%
Somewhat worse off 54% 2.7% 6.3% 6.5% 5.0% 4.3% 5.3% 45% 41% 6.2%
Somewhat better off 74% 5.9% 6.3% 9.3% 9.9% 6.9% 4.0% 8.0% 5.5% 74%
Better off 8.3% 9.5% 8.5% 47% 6.3% 74% 15% 6.0% 6.3% 14.0%
Not sure 73.2% 791% 76.8% 1% 75.3% 776% 75.2% 779% 79.5% 69.6%

Political Interest Region Urban
g;t(t:ir(/;(;rts)e itbroken up — Most of the time  Some of the time  Only now and then Hardly at all Northeast Midwest South West Urban Suburban Rural
Weighted N 525 242 13 59 172 210 374 242 281 416 201
Unweighted N 540 237 n2 55 164 210 397 221 267 422 21
Worse off 4.0% 4.7% 21% 0.9% 91% 2.5% 3.7% 1.0% 4.8% 31% 3.6%
Somewhat worse off 5.5% 3.5% 75% 0.0% 3.7% 3.8% 57% 51% 51% 46% 3.0%
Somewhat better off 6.2% 73% 5.8% 151% 73% 6.2% 55% 9.6% 9.3% 6.6% 5.9%
Better off 10.0% 6.9% 6.7% 9.7% 2% 1.4% 74% 8.0% 10.8% 81% 6.9%
Not sure 74.2% 776% 779% 74.3% 72.6% 76.1% 777% 76.3% 70.0% 776% 80.6%




Gender Age Employment Status Income
Ee;t:;;l worse if broken up Al Male Female 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ Working  Not Working Under$30k  $30K-$59999  $60K-$99999  $100K+
Weighted N 999 487 512 212 251 329 206 433 566 251 255 198 151
Unweighted N 999 479 520 173 274 340 212 446 553 246 258 204 152
Worse off 81% 8.3% 79% 12.5% 8.3% 6.1% 6.5% 78% 84% 9.8% 74% 51% 1.7%
Somewhat worse off 10.0% 8.5% 14% 8.3% 121% 8.6% 1.5% 10.3% 9.8% 70% 9.9% 141% 9.5%
Somewhat better off 1.6% 12.2% 1.0% 144% 127% 1.2% 8.0% 10.9% 121% 125% 13.2% 1.8% 9.9%
Better off 14.7% 19.8% 9.8% 12.9% 14.3% 145% 174% 172% 12.8% 131% 14.6% 18.3% 16.0%
Not sure 55.6% 511% 59.9% 52.0% 52.6% 59.7% 56.6% 53.9% 570% 576% 54.8% 50.7% 52.9%
Education Political leanings Party ID

Better/worse if broken up — HS or Less Some College College Grad Post Grad Liberal Moderate (w Conservative ~ Democrat Independent (w Republican

Zoom (cont.) not sure) other/not sure)

Weighted N 386 316 185 m 320 366 312 368 352 279

Unweighted N 374 310 203 m 315 368 315 357 361 281

Worse off 8.8% 6.6% 9.7% 73% 78% 8.5% 79% 8.3% 81% 78%

Somewhat worse off 8.9% 57% 161% 15.8% 121% 8.7% 91% 1.5% 8.9% 94%

Somewhat better off 1.8% 10.9% 1.9% 124% 13.3% 12.5% 8.8% 124% 9.6% 13.0%

Better off 14.6% 15.8% 13.4% 141% 12.7% 121% 19.8% 11.8% 1.9% 22.0%

Not sure 55.9% 611% 48.8% 50.5% 54.2% 581% 54.4% 56.0% 61.5% 478%

Political Interest Region Urban

g:;t:}réx(:]rts;e itbroken up — Most of the time  Some of the time  Only now and then Hardly at all Northeast Midwest South West Urban Suburban Rural

Weighted N 525 243 13 59 172 210 375 242 281 416 202

Unweighted N 540 238 n2 55 164 210 398 227 267 422 212

Worse off 9.8% 54% 6.9% 3.6% 1.8% 4.2% 9.0% 75% 8.6% 8.8% 6.1%

Somewhat worse off 12.0% 79% 1.9% 3.8% 104% 9.3% 10.7% 9.3% 105% 9.3% 1%

Somewhat better off 1.0% 101% 141% 18.8% 12.2% 9.5% 1.6% 12.9% 13.0% 10.7% 9.2%

Better off 177% 12.9% 8.7% 15.8% 179% 181% 13.0% 122% 18.2% 12.0% 15.6%

Not sure 49.4% 63.8% 58.4% 58.0% 477% 58.9% 55.8% 58.2% 49.6% 59.0% 58.0%




Gender Age Employment Status Income
3:’?:; worse if broken up — Al Male Female 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ Working  Not Working Under$30k  $30K-$59999  $60K-$99999  $100K+
Weighted N 999 487 512 212 251 329 206 433 566 251 255 198 151
Unweighted N 999 479 520 173 274 340 212 446 553 246 258 204 152
Worse off 6.7% 74% 6.1% 8.0% 8.0% 4.8% 6.9% 5.6% 76% 8.6% 6.4% 4.0% 9.5%
Somewhat worse off 9.7% 10.3% 9.2% 13.7% 121% 8.2% 5.3% 10.0% 9.6% 8.3% 1.7% 105% 1.2%
Somewhat better off 14.6% 15.7% 13.6% 18.2% 14.6% 13.6% 12.6% 15.2% 14.2% 12.3% 14.8% 19.7% 1.5%
Better off 28.9% 36.4% 219% 18.0% 21.8% 31.3% 45.2% 219% 29.7% 29.3% 28.2% 251% 35.5%
Not sure 40.0% 301% 49.3% 42.0% 436% 421% 30.0% 414% 38.9% 414% 38.8% 40.7% 32.3%
Education Political leanings Party ID

Be’fterlworse ifbroken up — HS or Less Some College College Grad Post Grad Liberal Moderate (w Conservative ~ Democrat Independent (w Republican

Twitter (cont.) not sure) other/not sure)

Weighted N 386 316 185 m 320 366 312 368 352 279

Unweighted N 374 310 203 m 315 368 315 357 361 281

Worse off 6.3% 2% 6.5% 75% 2% 6.2% 6.9% 2% 1% 57%

Somewhat worse off 1.2% 6.5% 1.3% 1.5% 13.7% 8.3% 74% 13.7% 76% 73%

Somewhat better off 13.4% 16.6% 154% 1.8% 13.2% 19.2% 10.7% 14.0% 131% 173%

Better off 28.3% 217% 29.8% 33.2% 23.9% 20.4% 44.2% 19.2% 29.8% 40.8%

Not sure 40.8% 42.0% 370% 36.0% 41.9% 45.9% 30.8% 459% 42.4% 29.0%

Political Interest Region Urban

.?;tit;er:"(\::o;::;f broken up — Most of the time  Some of the time  Only now and then Hardly at all Northeast Midwest South West Urban Suburban Rural

Weighted N 525 243 13 59 172 210 375 242 281 416 202

Unweighted N 540 238 12 55 164 210 398 227 267 422 212

Worse off 8.5% 4.8% 6.0% 2.5% 10.1% 51% 75% 45% 76% 6.6% 6.8%

Somewhat worse off 9.9% 7% 9.3% 45% 14.9% 6.2% 9.6% 94% 155% 8.9% 6.3%

Somewhat better off 15.2% 15.0% 15.2% 15.6% 81% 14.3% 13.7% 20.9% 1.6% 16.6% 1.5%

Better off 38.3% 221% 16.5% 173% 28.3% 38.5% 281% 22.5% 30.4% 216% 309%

Not sure 281% 46.4% 531% 60.1% 38.7% 35.9% 41.0% 42.7% 34.8% 40.3% 444%
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Agreement

For each statement below, please indicate how much you agree or disagree

with each statement.
Gender Age Employment Status Income
Agreement — Most news
coverage is good for American All Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Working Not Working Under $30k  $30K-$59,999  $60K-$99,999  $100K+
society
Weighted N 1000 487 513 212 251 330 206 433 567 251 255 199 151
Unweighted N 1000 479 521 173 274 34 212 446 554 246 258 205 152
Completely disagree 22.3% 212% 177% 125% 18.8% 251% 32.2% 19.6% 244% 20.0% 19.9% 22.7% 28.5%
Somewhat disagree 20.7% 19.6% 21.8% 216% 191% 21.0% 214% 21.8% 20.0% 184% 25.7% 19.9% 24.5%
Somewhat agree 28.9% 28.2% 29.5% 28.8% 25.8% 32.0% 278% 30.9% 274% 29.7% 24.2% 33.6% 30.2%
Completely agree 16.2% 15.6% 16.7% 221% 154% 141% 144% 15.7% 16.5% 18.6% 177% 161% 13.0%
Not sure 1.9% 9.4% 14.2% 15.0% 20.9% 78% 4.2% 12.0% 1.7% 13.3% 124% 76% 3.9%
Education Political leanings Party ID
Agreemen_t — Most news . ) Moderate (w . Independent (w .
coverage is good for American HS or Less Some College College Grad Post Grad Liberal Conservative ~ Democrat Republican
society (cont.) not sure) other/not sure)
Weighted N 387 316 185 m 320 366 313 368 352 280
Unweighted N 375 310 203 m2 315 368 316 357 361 282
Completely disagree 179% 23.7% 279% 245% 75% 147% 461% 4.8% 25.9% 40.9%
Somewhat disagree 175% 23.6% 19.0% 26.8% 23.3% 18.6% 20.6% 20.2% 212% 20.8%
Somewhat agree 28.9% 219% 31.3% 279% 35.8% 33.6% 16.4% 40.9% 25.0% 18.0%
Completely agree 19.7% 13.6% 14.9% 13.5% 22.4% 181% 71% 221% 12.8% 12.7%
Not sure 16.0% 1.3% 6.9% 73% 1% 14.9% 91% 12.0% 15.2% 76%
Political Interest Region Urban
Agreement — Most news
coverage is good for American ~ Most of thetime ~ Some of the time ~ Only now and then Hardlyatall ~ Northeast = Midwest South West Urban Suburban Rural
society (cont.)
Weighted N 526 243 n3 59 173 210 375 242 281 416 203
Unweighted N 541 238 m2 55 165 210 398 221 267 422 213
Completely disagree 29.5% 16.8% 15.0% 16.3% 15.2% 29.2% 25.3% 16.9% 15.0% 221% 30.6%
Somewhat disagree 20.4% 23.8% 216% 22.2% 22.0% 25.7% 19.0% 18.2% 175% 23.2% 20.9%
Somewhat agree 28.4% 34.6% 30.5% 25.3% 28.0% 26.6% 273% 33.9% 321% 321% 20.1%
Completely agree 179% 12.6% 176% 16.6% 21.7% 1.0% 16.4% 16.5% 216% 12.6% 13.5%
Not sure 3.9% 12.2% 15.3% 19.7% 13.2% 75% 12.0% 14.5% 13.9% 10.1% 15.0%
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Gender Age Employment Status Income
Agreement — Free speech
is necessary for promoting All Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Working Not Working Under $30k  $30K-$59,999  $60K-$99,999  $100K+
equality and social change
Weighted N 1000 487 513 212 251 330 206 433 567 251 255 199 151
Unweighted N 1000 479 521 173 274 341 212 446 554 246 258 205 152
Completely disagree 19% 2.5% 14% 2.0% 19% 2.2% 14% 0.9% 2.7% 3.7% 10% 0.9% 2.8%
Somewhat disagree 34% 3.8% 3.0% 5.0% 5.8% 2.7% 0.0% 5.2% 2.0% 44% 35% 4.0% 2.3%
Somewhat agree 26.7% 23.6% 29.7% 29.0% 29.0% 26.3% 22.4% 270% 26.5% 26.9% 28.2% 29.5% 23.9%
Completely agree 58.4% 63.2% 53.7% 52.2% 48.2% 61.3% 724% 578% 58.8% 531% 60.2% 59.4% 681%
Not sure 9.6% 6.8% 12.2% 1.8% 15.0% 75% 3.8% 9.0% 10.0% 12.0% 1% 6.3% 3.0%
Education Political leanings Party ID
Agreement — Free speech
IS Necessary for Promotlng HS or Less Some College College Grad Post Grad Liberal Moderate (w Conservative ~ Democrat Independent (w Republican
equality and social change not sure) other/not sure)
(cont.)
Weighted N 387 316 185 m 320 366 313 368 352 280
Unweighted N 375 310 203 12 315 368 316 357 361 282
Completely disagree 1.8% 2.8% 1.5% 0.7% 17% 11% 31% 14% 31% 1.2%
Somewhat disagree 35% 24% 4.0% 5.2% 5.2% 41% 0.9% 4.9% 2.7% 2.4%
Somewhat agree 28.3% 26.7% 26.7% 216% 28.8% 28.4% 22.8% 30.2% 22.9% 210%
Completely agree 52.8% 59.1% 63.0% 68.1% 60.3% 50.9% 65.0% 55.4% 59.6% 60.7%
Not sure 13.7% 9.0% 4.9% 4.4% 4.0% 15.6% 8.3% 81% 1.7% 8.7%
Political Interest Region Urban
Agreement — Free speech
::q:t:l:i‘:)s/?nrz :)::?;;’ ;‘l:tr:;g Most of the time ~ Some of the time  Only now and then Hardlyatall ~ Northeast — Midwest South West Urban Suburban Rural
(cont.)
Weighted N 526 243 n3 59 173 210 375 242 281 416 203
Unweighted N 541 238 112 55 165 210 398 221 267 422 213
Completely disagree 2.4% 0.5% 4.4% 11% 2.0% 2.6% 2.3% 0.6% 17% 2.3% 14%
Somewhat disagree 2.0% 4.2% 6.3% 7% 3.5% 57% 17% 41% 6.5% 24% 2.2%
Somewhat agree 22.2% 33.4% 40.7% 23.5% 321% 251% 25.5% 26.1% 27.8% 29.2% 23.9%
Completely agree 69.6% 55.7% 36.3% 46.3% 54.6% 58.5% 60.2% 58.0% 55.3% 58.0% 581%
Not sure 3.8% 6.2% 12.3% 214% 78% 8.0% 10.2% 1.2% 8.6% 81% 144%
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Gender Age Employment Status Income

Agreement — News companies

:::ﬂif:l;ﬁﬂ?:ﬁ:iﬂ ';f Al Male Female 18-29 3044 4564 65+ Working Not Working Under $30k  $30K-$59999 $60K-$99.999 100K+
inaccurate information

Weighted N 1000 487 513 212 251 330 206 433 567 251 255 199 151
Unweighted N 1000 479 521 173 274 34 212 446 554 246 258 205 152
Completely disagree 9.3% 1.7% 70% 9.2% 1.5% 72% 9.9% 9.6% 91% 12.7% 8.3% 8.9% 1.4%
Somewhat disagree 9.3% 10.2% 8.4% 13.9% 6.0% 8.3% 9.9% 91% 9.3% 5.8% 1.2% 94% 9.0%
Somewhat agree 254% 26.5% 24.4% 32.7% 26.2% 254% 170% 25.9% 251% 216% 24.0% 24.5% 24.8%
Completely agree 441% 42.4% 45.8% 29.5% 39.2% 50.3% 55.2% 44.0% 44.2% 41.6% 44.7% 48.7% 48.2%
Not sure 1.9% 9.2% 14.4% 14.7% 171% 8.7% 79% 11.4% 12.3% 124% 1.7% 8.4% 6.7%
Education Political leanings Party ID

Agreement — News companies

a.nd media OUtI?ts should be HS or Less Some College College Grad Post Grad Liberal Moderate (w Conservative ~ Democrat Independent (w Republican

fined for reporting biased or not sure) other/not sure)

inaccurate information (cont.)

Weighted N 387 316 185 m 320 366 313 368 352 280

Unweighted N 375 310 203 12 315 368 316 357 361 282

Completely disagree 9.2% 79% 11.8% 9.3% 10.4% 73% 10.2% 81% 10.4% 9.4%

Somewhat disagree 9.0% 78% 9.4% 14.0% 13.1% 9.7% 4.9% 14.1% 6.1% 6.8%

Somewhat agree 24.2% 213% 273% 214% 321% 26.2% 17.8% 29.2% 25.9% 20.0%

Completely agree 41.7% 46.6% 431% 472% 373% 38.2% 58.2% 373% 40.9% 572%

Not sure 16.0% 10.3% 84% 8.2% 1% 18.7% 8.9% 11.4% 16.7% 6.6%

Political Interest Region Urban

Agreement — News companies

a.nd media outlt_ets should be Most of the time ~ Some of the time ~ Only now and then Hardlyatall ~ Northeast — Midwest South West Urban Suburban Rural

fined for reporting biased or

inaccurate information (cont.)

Weighted N 526 243 13 59 173 210 375 242 281 416 203

Unweighted N 541 238 112 55 165 210 398 221 267 422 213

Completely disagree 12.5% 6.8% 4.4% 6.6% 13.2% 9.4% 78% 8.6% n.7% 8.9% 8.9%

Somewhat disagree 9.5% 9.7% 10.5% 9.0% 10.6% 6.8% 9.2% 10.5% 8.7% 11.3% 6.0%

Somewhat agree 22.9% 274% 35.7% 29.8% 217% 224% 22.6% 30.9% 276% 26.8% 211%

Completely agree 48.8% 46.2% 38.7% 32.9% 378% 45.0% 49.7% 39.2% 40.3% 42.2% 49.7%

Not sure 6.3% 9.8% 10.8% 21.6% 10.7% 16.3% 10.7% 10.8% 11.8% 10.8% 14.3%

23



Gender Age Employment Status Income

Agreement — Social media
companies should ban hate

groups from using their All Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Working Not Working Under $30k  $30K-$59,999  $60K-$99,999  $100K+
websites
Weighted N 1000 487 513 212 251 330 206 433 567 251 255 199 151
Unweighted N 1000 479 521 173 274 34 212 446 554 246 258 205 152
Completely disagree 13.1% 18.7% 1% 8.3% 14.0% 131% 16.8% 141% 12.3% 131% 9.7% 12.3% 21.9%
Somewhat disagree 8.2% 9.6% 6.8% 12.7% 75% 6.5% 6.9% 8.6% 78% 5.7% 9.7% 12.6% 6.4%
Somewhat agree 18.7% 191% 18.4% 26.9% 18.7% 175% 12.3% 18.1% 19.2% 174% 19.3% 20.9% 19.3%
Completely agree 48.2% 41.8% 54.3% 40.4% 43.9% 511% 570% 479% 48.5% 50.5% 50.2% 455% 476%
Not sure 11.8% 10.8% 12.8% 1.8% 15.9% 1.8% 6.9% 11.3% 12.2% 13.4% 1% 8.8% 4.8%
Education Political leanings Party ID
Agreement — Social media
companies sho‘u Id ban. hate HS or Less Some College College Grad Post Grad Liberal Moderate (w Conservative ~ Democrat Independent (w Republican
groups from using their not sure) other/not sure)
websites (cont.)
Weighted N 387 316 185 m 320 366 313 368 352 280
Unweighted N 375 310 203 12 315 368 316 357 361 282
Completely disagree 10.7% 12.7% 16.2% 17.0% 3.7% 10.8% 25.3% 4.7% 14.7% 221%
Somewhat disagree 9.0% 73% 5.5% 121% 51% 75% 121% 6.3% 8.3% 10.5%
Somewhat agree 18.5% 211% 17.8% 141% 18.5% 19.3% 18.3% 16.5% 18.8% 21.6%
Completely agree 473% 46.5% 52.3% 49.7% 68.0% 441% 331% 65.9% 41.2% 33.9%
Not sure 14.4% 124% 81% 72% 4.7% 18.4% 1% 6.7% 171% 11.9%
Political Interest Region Urban
Agreement — Social media
;:::l';asr}';sms::::g ?:;rhate Most of the time ~ Some of the time ~ Only now and then Hardlyatall ~ Northeast — Midwest South West Urban Suburban Rural
websites (cont.)
Weighted N 526 243 13 59 173 210 375 242 281 416 203
Unweighted N 541 238 12 55 165 210 398 227 267 422 213
Completely disagree 178% 10.5% 3.8% 78% 10.0% 19.1% 121% 11.6% 12.0% 13.8% 14.0%
Somewhat disagree 6.7% 10.9% 11.8% 10.0% 10.5% 8.5% 75% 7.3% 5.8% 10.3% 1%
Somewhat agree 15.7% 22.5% 30.2% 15.6% 15.9% 14.9% 19.8% 22.3% 19.8% 15.0% 19.0%
Completely agree 52.5% 46.0% 44.7% 50.2% 54.8% 48.7% 476% 44.2% 49.7% 50.0% 46.0%

Not sure 173% 10.2% 9.5% 16.3% 8.9% 8.8% 13.0% 14.6% 12.7% 10.9% 14.0%




Gender Age Employment Status Income

Agreement — Social media
companies should be held

responsible for offensive content All Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Working Not Working Under $30k  $30K-$59,999  $60K-$99,999  $100K+
posted on their platforms by
users
Weighted N 999 485 513 212 251 330 205 433 566 251 255 199 150
Unweighted N 999 478 521 173 274 34 Al 446 553 246 258 205 151
Completely disagree 16.5% 21.7% 1.6% 16.4% 179% 16.6% 14.7% 18.7% 14.8% 154% 16.3% 18.9% 18.7%
Somewhat disagree 18.0% 20.1% 161% 22.2% 14.7% 16.4% 204% 17.3% 18.6% 14.0% 201% 19.8% 23.6%
Somewhat agree 21.7% 16.6% 26.5% 21.5% 252% 231% 15.3% 22.2% 21.2% 22.2% 179% 21.5% 259%
Completely agree 32.0% 30.5% 334% 275% 23.4% 357% 41.4% 28.2% 35.0% 37.3% 324% 30.6% 24.8%
Not sure 11.8% 1.1% 12.4% 12.4% 18.9% 8.2% 8.2% 13.6% 10.4% 1.2% 13.3% 9.2% 6.9%
Education Political leanings Party ID

Agreement — Social media
companies should be held

responsible for offensive content  HS or Less Some College College Grad Post Grad Liberal Moderate (w Conservative ~ Democrat Independent (w Republican
: not sure) other/not sure)
posted on their platforms by
users (cont.)
Weighted N 387 316 185 110 320 365 313 368 352 279
Unweighted N 375 310 203 m 315 367 316 357 361 281
Completely disagree 15.6% 171% 18.2% 15.6% 8.5% 12.9% 29.0% 79% 18.0% 26.0%
Somewhat disagree 12.6% 20.3% 23.6% 21.3% 19.8% 16.6% 177% 13.7% 23.3% 172%
Somewhat agree 19.9% 20.8% 24.5% 255% 30.2% 20.1% 14.8% 29.8% 18.0% 155%
Completely agree 36.4% 30.9% 23.9% 334% 35.3% 32.6% 28.2% 40.3% 24.2% 30.9%
Not sure 15.6% 10.9% 9.8% 4.3% 6.3% 179% 10.3% 8.2% 16.6% 10.4%
Political Interest Region Urban
Agreement — Social media
companies should be held
responsible for offensive content Most of thetime ~ Some of the time ~ Only now and then Hardlyatall ~ Northeast  Midwest South West Urban Suburban Rural
posted on their platforms by
users (cont.)
Weighted N 525 243 13 59 173 208 375 242 281 415 203
Unweighted N 540 238 12 55 165 209 398 227 267 4 213
Completely disagree 19.8% 15.0% 13.9% 12.6% 16.0% 21.9% 16.4% 12.5% 15.8% 15.8% 19.5%
Somewhat disagree 20.5% 20.3% 1% 16.5% 172% 17.2% 170% 21.0% 12.4% 23.9% 14.0%
Somewhat agree 20.2% 21.8% 29.7% 22.5% 29.8% 16.9% 21.9% 19.6% 24.5% 19.5% 22.9%
Completely agree 341% 32.5% 275% 29.8% 274% 32.5% 32.7% 33.7% 33.6% 31.3% 301%

Not sure 5.3% 10.4% 178% 18.6% 9.6% 1.5% 12.0% 13.2% 13.7% 9.5% 13.6%




Gender Age Employment Status Income

Agreement — Social media

companies should be held

responsible for false or All Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Working Not Working Under $30k  $30K-$59,999  $60K-$99,999  $100K+
inaccurate content posted on

their platforms

Weighted N 1000 487 513 212 251 330 206 433 567 251 255 199 151
Unweighted N 1000 479 521 173 274 341 212 446 554 246 258 205 152
Completely disagree 11.8% 15.6% 8.1% 13.1% 12.3% 9.8% 12.7% 12.4% 1.3% 12.9% 10.7% 12.5% 15.6%
Somewhat disagree 13.6% 15.0% 12.2% 13.8% 13.9% 13.6% 12.9% 14.5% 12.9% 13.4% 14.2% 13.8% 16.6%
Somewhat agree 24.2% 21.2% 271% 271% 26.8% 23.9% 18.8% 254% 234% 234% 24.9% 23.6% 26.1%
Completely agree 40.1% 38.3% 4.7% 31.8% 33.7% 44.5% 49.3% 36.9% 42.5% 38.9% 42.4% 4.7% 36.7%
Not sure 10.4% 9.8% 10.9% 14.3% 13.3% 81% 6.4% 10.8% 101% 11.5% 1% 84% 5.0%
Education Political leanings Party ID

Agreement — Social media
companies should be held

responsible for false or HS or Less Some College College Grad Post Grad Liberal Moderate (w Conservative ~ Democrat Independent (w Republican

. not sure) other/not sure)

inaccurate content posted on

their platforms (cont.)

Weighted N 387 316 185 m 320 366 313 368 352 280

Unweighted N 375 310 203 12 315 368 316 357 361 282

Completely disagree 10.2% 13.6% 15.2% 6.0% 75% 8.0% 20.5% 4.6% 14.0% 18.3%

Somewhat disagree 12.5% 10.9% 18.9% 16.2% 13.2% 12.6% 14.9% 12.5% 131% 15.6%

Somewhat agree 22.9% 25.8% 23.5% 25.8% 30.5% 25.8% 161% 30.8% 231% 17.0%

Completely agree 42.0% 39.3% 33.4% 46.7% 44.8% 376% 38.2% 46.2% 334% 404%

Not sure 12.5% 10.5% 8.9% 5.3% 4.0% 16.0% 10.3% 5.9% 16.4% 8.7%
Political Interest Region Urban

Agreement — Social media

companies should be held

responsible for false or Most of the time ~ Some of the time ~ Only now and then Hardlyatall ~ Northeast  Midwest South West Urban Suburban Rural
inaccurate content posted on

their platforms (cont.)

Weighted N 526 243 13 59 173 210 375 242 281 416 203
Unweighted N 541 238 m2 55 165 210 398 227 267 422 213
Completely disagree 15.4% 81% 9.2% 9.0% 12.2% 15.5% 1.2% 91% 10.9% 12.0% 131%
Somewhat disagree 13.3% 16.7% 1.8% 144% 125% 16.3% 134% 12.3% 9.9% 15.8% 12.2%
Somewhat agree 21.7% 26.9% 331% 28.7% 294% 214% 216% 211% 231% 24.7% 25.7%
Completely agree 45.0% 39.3% 33.9% 29.5% 38.7% 36.5% 42.9% 39.8% 46.0% 377% 378%

Not sure 4.7% 8.9% 121% 18.5% 13% 10.3% 10.9% 1.7% 10.1% 9.7% 1.2%




Gender Age Employment Status Income
fj::;g‘;:;;fzﬁgﬁf the most Al Male Female 18-29 3044 4564 65+ Working Not Working Under$30k  $30K-$59.999 $60K-$99.999 $100K+
Weighted N 1000 487 513 212 251 330 206 433 567 251 255 199 151
Unweighted N 1000 479 521 173 274 34 212 446 554 246 258 205 152
Completely disagree 13.0% 16.6% 9.7% 49% 124% 16.6% 16.4% 1.9% 13.9% 14.9% 75% 12.6% 19.6%
Somewhat disagree 1.4% 13.3% 9.6% 91% 8.3% 12.8% 15.2% 10.4% 12.2% 9.8% 14.6% 9.0% 9.9%
Somewhat agree 305% 29.1% 31.8% 334% 275% 326% 27.8% 33.5% 28.2% 31.0% 29.6% 36.5% 28.5%
Completely agree 278% 25.8% 29.7% 378% 304% 241% 201% 281% 276% 29.0% 31.2% 29.6% 217%
Not sure 173% 15.2% 19.2% 14.8% 214% 13.8% 20.4% 16.1% 18.2% 15.3% 170% 12.3% 14.3%

Education Political leanings Party ID

Ag_reement - Goog!e is the most HS or Less Some College College Grad Post Grad Liberal Moderate (w Conservative ~ Democrat Independent (w Republican
reliable search engine (cont.) not sure) other/not sure)
Weighted N 387 316 185 m 320 366 313 368 352 280
Unweighted N 375 310 203 m 315 368 316 357 361 282
Completely disagree 1% 12.4% 14.4% 19.3% 4.7% 8.0% 211% 5.2% 15.5% 20.3%
Somewhat disagree 10.2% 121% 9.8% 16.2% 104% 7% 16.9% 8.5% 12.0% 14.5%
Somewhat agree 29.5% 31.3% 32.8% 217% 36.9% 31.2% 232% 374% 284% 241%
Completely agree 217% 217% 30.6% 23.7% 35.7% 321% 147% 34.7% 24.6% 22.5%
Not sure 214% 16.5% 124% 131% 12.3% 21.0% 18.1% 14.2% 194% 18.6%

Political Interest Region Urban
fg::;;: i';;;lf Z?\glif\;s(g::r)‘m Most of the time ~ Some of the time ~ Only now and then Hardlyatall ~ Northeast = Midwest South West Urban Suburban Rural
Weighted N 526 243 13 59 173 210 375 242 281 416 203
Unweighted N 541 238 12 55 165 210 398 221 267 422 213
Completely disagree 181% 8.3% 4.2% 7% 76% 16.5% 13.5% 13.2% 10.6% 15.2% 12.9%
Somewhat disagree 13.6% 9.2% 1.8% 1.2% 12.2% 12.8% 1.3% 9.8% 10.9% 10.2% 14.5%
Somewhat agree 26.9% 404% 33.2% 30.0% 28.0% 29.9% 28.8% 35.5% 25.0% 341% 32.6%
Completely agree 29.0% 24.0% 34.9% 25.8% 379% 24.8% 28.8% 216% 378% 25.2% 179%
Not sure 124% 181% 16.0% 21.3% 14.3% 16.0% 176% 19.9% 15.7% 154% 221%

21



Gender Age Employment Status Income
Agreement — If | cannot find
what | am looking for on Google, All Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Working Not Working Under $30k  $30K-$59,999  $60K-$99,999  $100K+
I try another search engine
Weighted N 1000 487 513 212 251 330 206 433 567 251 255 199 151
Unweighted N 1000 479 521 173 274 341 212 446 554 246 258 205 152
Completely disagree 16.9% 16.2% 176% 28.4% 18.7% 12.3% 104% 16.6% 172% 145% 18.2% 173% 178%
Somewhat disagree 16.3% 13.6% 18.9% 20.4% 179% 15.0% 12.3% 19.9% 13.6% 122% 14.7% 19.5% 22.2%
Somewhat agree 270% 29.3% 24.8% 24.6% 22.0% 29.4% 31.9% 25.9% 279% 29.2% 28.0% 29.4% 24.2%
Completely agree 294% 316% 213% 13.9% 212% 36.0% 317% 213% 311% 32.3% 219% 281% 30.0%
Not sure 10.3% 9.2% 11.4% 12.8% 14.2% 74% 7% 10.3% 10.2% 1.7% 11% 5.6% 5.7%
Education Political leanings Party ID
Agreement — If | cannot find
what | am looking for on.GoogIe, HS or Less Some College College Grad Post Grad Liberal Moderate (w Conservative ~ Democrat Independent (w Republican
| try another search engine not sure) other/not sure)
(cont.)
Weighted N 387 316 185 m 320 366 313 368 352 280
Unweighted N 375 310 203 12 315 368 316 357 361 282
Completely disagree 16.2% 179% 18.7% 13.9% 24.7% 147% 7% 20.5% 14.3% 15.5%
Somewhat disagree 13.3% 19.8% 18.6% 134% 18.4% 178% 12.5% 181% 16.0% 144%
Somewhat agree 301% 216% 281% 29.9% 26.9% 281% 26.0% 28.3% 24.6% 28.4%
Completely agree 270% 30.8% 28.0% 36.4% 22.5% 25.6% 40.8% 234% 32.7% 33.3%
Not sure 134% 9.9% 6.7% 6.5% 75% 13.8% 9.0% 9.7% 124% 84%
Political Interest Region Urban
Agreement — If | cannot find
mlr];zlnin:;osf:?c?;zgigzoglel Most of the time ~ Some of the time  Only now and then Hardlyatall ~ Northeast =~ Midwest South West Urban Suburban Rural
(cont.)
Weighted N 526 243 13 59 173 210 375 242 281 416 203
Unweighted N 541 238 12 55 165 210 398 221 267 422 213
Completely disagree 179% 16.0% 16.5% 21.7% 20.2% 12.2% 179% 171% 16.3% 170% 16.4%
Somewhat disagree 13.5% 219% 24.8% 12.5% 18.3% 17.0% 16.4% 141% 13.0% 19.4% 151%
Somewhat agree 212% 217% 32.5% 29.8% 28.5% 25.7% 26.2% 28.5% 31.8% 25.2% 25.2%
Completely agree 36.0% 26.5% 170% 172% 25.7% 36.4% 28.5% 215% 284% 30.0% 29.2%
Not sure 54% 78% 9.3% 18.9% 73% 8.8% 10.9% 12.7% 10.5% 8.5% 141%

28



Gender Age Employment Status Income

Agreement — | know how to

change the default apps (such Al Male Female 18-29 3044 4564 65+ Working Not Working Under $30k  $30K-$59999 $60K-$99.999 100K+
as my email and internet

browser) on my phone

Weighted N 1000 487 513 212 251 330 206 433 567 251 255 199 151
Unweighted N 1000 479 521 173 274 341 212 446 554 246 258 205 152
Completely disagree 10.9% 9.9% 1.8% 9.9% 5.9% 8.2% 221% 74% 13.5% 1.3% 12.5% 12.4% 1%
Somewhat disagree 1.2% 1.0% 1.5% 8.4% 8.0% 13.7% 141% 8.3% 13.5% 1.8% 1.6% 1.8% 76%
Somewhat agree 218% 26.9% 28.6% 28.6% 291% 28.5% 24.2% 28.5% 213% 276% 216% 291% 291%
Completely agree 33.9% 36.6% 31.3% 43.3% 39.5% 33.3% 181% 43.7% 26.4% 270% 33.7% 36.6% 485%
Not sure 16.2% 155% 16.9% 9.6% 174% 16.2% 214% 121% 19.4% 22.2% 14.6% 101% 1%
Education Political leanings Party ID

Agreement — | know how to

change the. defat!lt apps (such HS or Less Some College College Grad Post Grad Liberal Moderate (w Conservative ~ Democrat Independent (w Republican
as my email and internet not sure) other/not sure)
browser) on my phone (cont.)
Weighted N 387 316 185 m 320 366 313 368 352 280
Unweighted N 375 310 203 12 315 368 316 357 361 282
Completely disagree 12.9% 1.6% 51% 1.2% 8.4% 9.7% 14.8% 9.7% 8.1% 15.9%
Somewhat disagree 1.2% 14% 1.8% 9.9% 1.7% 9.2% 131% 13.2% 9.0% 1.5%
Somewhat agree 226% 304% 284% 375% 30.3% 28.9% 24.0% 30.8% 275% 24.3%
Completely agree 301% 33.0% 45.0% 31.0% 404% 31.7% 29.5% 32.0% 38.0% 31.2%
Not sure 23.2% 13.5% 9.7% 104% 91% 20.5% 18.5% 14.3% 175% 171%
Political Interest Region Urban
Agreement — | know how to
change the. defal!It apps (such Most of the time ~ Some of the time ~ Only now and then Hardlyatall ~ Northeast — Midwest South West Urban Suburban Rural
as my email and internet
browser) on my phone (cont.)
Weighted N 526 243 3 59 173 210 375 242 281 416 203
Unweighted N 541 238 112 55 165 210 398 221 267 422 213
Completely disagree 1.7% 14% 1.6% 2% 10.6% 1.3% 12.7% 78% 10.4% 9.5% 10.0%
Somewhat disagree 10.3% 14.8% 15.5% 5.0% 12.6% 1.8% 10.0% 1.7% 9.6% 10.7% 124%
Somewhat agree 213% 29.2% 28.5% 35.3% 31.5% 28.5% 23.6% 311% 28.3% 28.0% 26.6%
Completely agree 38.4% 32.0% 25.2% 34.3% 30.7% 30.6% 36.7% 34.6% 35.7% 371% 29.6%

Not sure 12.3% 12.6% 19.3% 18.2% 14.5% 178% 170% 14.8% 16.0% 14.7% 214%




Gender Age Employment Status Income

Agreement — Changing the
default apps (such as my email Al Male Female 18-29 3044 4564 65+ Working Not Working Under $30k  $30K-$59999 $60K-$99.999 100K+
and internet browser) on my

phone is easy

Weighted N 1000 487 513 212 251 330 206 433 567 251 255 199 151
Unweighted N 1000 479 521 173 274 341 212 446 554 246 258 205 152
Completely disagree 81% 79% 8.3% 3.8% 5.8% 79% 15.8% 4.8% 10.6% 8.9% 75% 74% 84%
Somewhat disagree 16.9% 181% 15.8% 13.2% 124% 20.9% 19.8% 171% 16.8% 16.3% 16.9% 19.2% 16.9%
Somewhat agree 29.3% 301% 28.6% 33.5% 30.9% 321% 18.8% 34.0% 25.8% 26.5% 31.2% 32.7% 31.4%
Completely agree 252% 24.8% 25.6% 341% 304% 20.6% 171% 281% 23.0% 23.3% 25.7% 25.3% 321%
Not sure 20.4% 191% 21.6% 154% 20.5% 18.5% 28.5% 16.0% 23.7% 251% 18.7% 15.2% 1.2%
Education Political leanings Party ID

Agreement — Changing the
defa_ult apps (such as my email HS or Less Some College College Grad Post Grad Liberal Moderate (w Conservative ~ Democrat Independent (w Republican
and internet browser) on my not sure) other/not sure)
phone is easy (cont.)
Weighted N 387 316 185 m 320 366 313 368 352 280
Unweighted N 375 310 203 12 315 368 316 357 361 282
Completely disagree 8.6% 78% 6.1% 10.7% 6.4% 6.5% 1.8% 79% 6.4% 105%
Somewhat disagree 13.0% 171% 19.5% 25.9% 20.9% 152% 14.9% 20.4% 155% 14.2%
Somewhat agree 26.3% 30.5% 32.2% 31.8% 301% 30.7% 26.7% 32.7% 28.0% 26.6%
Completely agree 25.5% 24.0% 30.3% 19.3% 30.2% 24.0% 21.7% 23.6% 212% 24.9%
Not sure 26.6% 20.6% 1.9% 12.3% 124% 23.6% 24.9% 15.3% 22.9% 23.9%

Political Interest Region Urban

Agreement — Changing the

defaylt apps (such as my email Most of the time ~ Some of the time ~ Only now and then Hardlyatall ~ Northeast — Midwest South West Urban Suburban Rural
and internet browser) on my

phone is easy (cont.)

Weighted N 526 243 n3 59 173 210 375 242 281 416 203
Unweighted N 541 238 12 55 165 210 398 227 267 422 213
Completely disagree 10.1% 6.0% 81% 2.6% 8.6% 10.3% 5% 6.9% 8.2% 70% 76%
Somewhat disagree 18.0% 19.1% 15.5% 10.5% 16.9% 18.6% 15.8% 173% 16.6% 173% 14.9%
Somewhat agree 28.7% 33.0% 30.7% 32.6% 32.71% 276% 26.4% 33.0% 29.8% 311% 29.2%
Completely agree 21.3% 22.8% 23.9% 33.8% 24.3% 20.6% 27.0% 211% 26.6% 214% 215%

Not sure 15.9% 19.2% 21.8% 20.4% 175% 22.9% 234% 15.6% 18.9% 172% 26.8%




Gender Age Employment Status Income
:f;‘::;";g — Tech companies Al Male Female 18-29 3044 4564 65+ Working Not Working Under $30k  $30K-$59999 $60K-$99.999 100K+
Weighted N 1000 487 513 212 251 330 206 433 567 251 255 199 151
Unweighted N 1000 479 521 173 274 341 212 446 554 246 258 205 152
Completely disagree 41% 4.2% 41% 5.8% 3.9% 3.6% 3.4% 4.3% 4.0% 3.7% 6.3% 3.2% 44%
Somewhat disagree 10.9% 10.3% 1.5% 145% 14.8% 9.6% 4.4% 125% 9.7% 127% 8.2% 151% 131%
Somewhat agree 29.5% 31.7% 274% 25.9% 276% 30.9% 33.3% 29.6% 294% 26.7% 273% 351% 33.7%
Completely agree 317% 41.3% 34.3% 33.4% 30.0% 39.2% 49.0% 354% 39.5% 36.1% 38.3% 32.9% 43.7%
Not sure 178% 12.5% 22.8% 20.4% 23.6% 16.6% 9.8% 18.2% 175% 20.8% 19.8% 13.8% 5.0%
Education Political leanings Party ID

Agreeme_n t —Tech companies HS or Less Some College College Grad Post Grad Liberal Moderate (w Conservative ~ Democrat Independent (w Republican

are too big (cont.) not sure) other/not sure)

Weighted N 387 316 185 m 320 366 313 368 352 280

Unweighted N 375 310 203 2 315 368 316 357 361 282

Completely disagree 3.9% 4.3% 4.4% 41% 4.8% 3.6% 41% 4.8% 2.6% 5.2%

Somewhat disagree 8.5% 13.6% 13.3% 76% 127% 9.9% 9.9% 12.6% 8.7% 1.3%

Somewhat agree 28.2% 28.9% 30.4% 34.2% 33.5% 28.8% 26.3% 34.0% 284% 24.8%

Completely agree 35.8% 371% 38.3% 451% 35.3% 32.9% 45.8% 284% 40.8% 461%

Not sure 23.7% 161% 13.6% 8.9% 13.7% 24.8% 13.9% 201% 19.5% 12.6%

Political Interest Region Urban

‘a‘?:tes:)nl:il;t(:oﬁc)h COMPANIes  yyost of the time  Some of the time Only now and then Hardlyatall ~ Northeast = Midwest South West Urban Suburban Rural

Weighted N 526 243 3 59 173 210 375 242 281 416 203

Unweighted N 541 238 12 55 165 210 398 221 267 422 213

Completely disagree 4.0% 35% 54% 5.8% 6.6% 19% 45% 3.6% 70% 2.8% 3.2%

Somewhat disagree 1.2% 1.3% 134% 79% 144% 8.3% 10.0% 12.0% 10.5% 12.0% 84%

Somewhat agree 28.9% 34.5% 36.4% 23.6% 33.8% 278% 30.6% 26.2% 25.7% 32.8% 25.7%

Completely agree 48.7% 294% 19.0% 28.5% 28.3% 46.9% 35.7% 39.5% 36.7% 372% 41.2%

Not sure 72% 212% 25.8% 34.3% 170% 15.0% 19.2% 18.6% 20.0% 151% 215%

31



Gender Age Employment Status Income

Agreement — The government

should break up big tech Al Male Female 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ Workin Not Workin Under$30k  $30K-$59999 $60K-$99.999  $100K-+
companies into smaller 9 9
companies
Weighted N 1000 487 513 212 251 330 206 433 567 251 255 199 151
Unweighted N 1000 479 521 173 274 34 212 446 554 246 258 205 152
Completely disagree 9.9% 9.4% 10.4% 12.6% 8.2% 76% 12.7% 91% 10.5% 9.0% 14.2% 101% 7%
Somewhat disagree 17.0% 17.0% 16.9% 21.8% 15.9% 17.8% 121% 18.5% 15.9% 15.6% 14.6% 18.5% 231%
Somewhat agree 259% 279% 241% 23.6% 22.5% 2712% 30.5% 24.6% 270% 281% 25.6% 26.0% 28.8%
Completely agree 22.8% 28.3% 176% 18.5% 21.6% 22.1% 29.0% 231% 22.6% 21.2% 22.0% 221% 284%
Not sure 24.4% 174% 31.0% 23.5% 31.8% 24.8% 15.6% 24.7% 241% 26.1% 23.7% 23.3% 12.0%
Education Political leanings Party ID
Agreement — The government
should b'rea.k up big tech HS or Less Some College College Grad Post Grad Liberal Moderate (w Conservative ~ Democrat Independent (w Republican
companies into smaller not sure) other/not sure)
companies (cont.)
Weighted N 387 316 185 m 320 366 313 368 352 280
Unweighted N 375 310 203 12 315 368 316 357 361 282
Completely disagree 94% 11.0% 9.6% 8.7% 10.4% 6.5% 13.1% 12.0% 1% 10.5%
Somewhat disagree 13.5% 19.6% 19.7% 17.3% 19.6% 17.8% 13.4% 19.6% 16.1% 14.7%
Somewhat agree 25.6% 244% 28.0% 281% 279% 23.9% 26.4% 24.8% 25.3% 28.3%
Completely agree 20.7% 22.3% 21.9% 33.2% 21.0% 19.9% 281% 18.8% 23.0% 279%
Not sure 30.8% 22.7% 20.7% 12.7% 21.0% 31.9% 19.0% 24.7% 28.6% 18.5%
Political Interest Region Urban
Agreement — The government
z:(r::l;:::i:z?il:lr:sl::gltﬁe ih Most of the time ~ Some of the time ~ Only now and then Hardly atall ~ Northeast  Midwest South West Urban Suburban Rural
companies (cont.)
Weighted N 526 243 13 59 173 210 375 242 281 416 203
Unweighted N 541 238 112 55 165 210 398 227 267 422 213
Completely disagree 11.6% 10.1% 8.3% 3.5% 1.7% 5.6% 11.5% 9.8% 11.8% 1% 1.7%
Somewhat disagree 171% 15.7% 25.3% 15.0% 18.9% 18.0% 13.9% 19.6% 14.5% 20.7% 13.8%
Somewhat agree 26.9% 30.5% 24.2% 231% 28.9% 29.0% 24.7% 231% 22.0% 25.9% 29.8%
Completely agree 30.0% 17.3% 9.8% 14.2% 211% 26.2% 21.9% 22.6% 25.8% 23.6% 19.3%

Not sure 144% 26.3% 32.5% 44.2% 19.5% 21.2% 219% 25.0% 26.0% 22.1% 25.5%




Gender Age Employment Status Income

Agreement — Government
should be more involved

in regulating social media All Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Working Not Working Under $30k  $30K-$59,999  $60K-$99,999  $100K+
companies
Weighted N 1000 487 513 212 251 330 206 433 567 251 255 199 151
Unweighted N 1000 479 521 173 274 34 212 446 554 246 258 205 152
Completely disagree 13.1% 12.6% 13.5% 14.0% 12.9% 13.2% 12.2% 12.8% 13.3% 16.4% 13.2% 12.5% 9.5%
Somewhat disagree 16.2% 12.7% 19.6% 21.5% 15.0% 14.8% 14.6% 14.9% 17.3% 14.9% 16.0% 221% 12.8%
Somewhat agree 284% 30.6% 26.3% 22.3% 29.6% 29.4% 316% 279% 28.8% 291% 25.7% 30.8% 38.8%
Completely agree 24.9% 29.4% 20.7% 18.0% 214% 28.2% 311% 252% 24.7% 22.3% 26.3% 24.7% 32.0%
Not sure 174% 14.7% 19.9% 241% 21.2% 14.5% 10.4% 19.2% 16.0% 17.3% 18.8% 9.9% 6.9%
Education Political leanings Party ID
Agreement — Government
.should be.more iflvolved. HS or Less Some College College Grad Post Grad Liberal Moderate (w Conservative ~ Democrat Independent (w Republican
in regulating social media not sure) other/not sure)
companies (cont.)
Weighted N 387 316 185 m 320 366 313 368 352 280
Unweighted N 375 310 203 12 315 368 316 357 361 282
Completely disagree 14.0% 121% 12.5% 13.4% 13.2% 9.3% 171% 11.8% 10.4% 18.2%
Somewhat disagree 12.9% 18.9% 181% 172% 16.7% 16.7% 15.2% 16.7% 177% 13.7%
Somewhat agree 26.0% 28.2% 30.6% 33.5% 28.5% 279% 28.9% 276% 29.7% 278%
Completely agree 25.0% 25.2% 22.9% 214% 26.0% 23.7% 25.2% 25.0% 23.0% 212%
Not sure 221% 15.6% 15.9% 8.6% 15.6% 22.3% 13.5% 18.9% 19.2% 13.0%
Political Interest Region Urban
Agreement — Government
fshould be_more ir_lvolved_ Most of the time ~ Some of the time ~ Only now and then Hardly atall ~ Northeast  Midwest South West Urban Suburban Rural
in regulating social media
companies (cont.)
Weighted N 526 243 13 59 173 210 375 242 281 416 203
Unweighted N 541 238 12 55 165 210 398 227 267 422 213
Completely disagree 13.4% 13.6% 10.4% 13.1% 1.3% 1.4% 13.7% 15.0% 141% 1.9% 14.2%
Somewhat disagree 14.6% 18.3% 18.1% 26.8% 18.6% 19.0% 16.3% 12.0% 14.6% 16.1% 178%
Somewhat agree 31.7% 28.4% 291% 13.8% 29.6% 29.3% 28.9% 25.9% 22.1% 30.3% 29.3%
Completely agree 31.2% 201% 13.7% 179% 261% 22.8% 24.9% 25.9% 291% 24.9% 21.5%

Not sure 91% 19.6% 28.6% 28.5% 144% 174% 16.3% 21.2% 19.5% 16.8% 173%




